BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

BUILDING CODES :

CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CCDE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA ENERGY TITLE 24 2010 ENERGY STANDARDS

010 £ QN
2013 EDITION
CURRENT EDlTION
URRENT EDt
UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBLITY STANDARDS, CURRENT EDITION
OCCUPANCY GROUP :

R-2 APARTMENTS

A-3 ASSEMBLY

8 BUSINESS

§-2 UTILITY/ACCESSORY

TYPE OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION :
TYPE V-B

NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, CITY OF MENLO PARK, AND ALL ALL OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK.

2. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST MODEL CODES (CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,

ALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
ABA STANDARDS CODE

1.B.C.UMC. UP.C.NEC. ETC.) INCLUDING ALL REVISIONS AND AMENDMENTS AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF

MENLO PARK.

3. PROVIDE AN EMERGENCY TELEPHONE ON JOB SITE PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
4. NFP.A. 13 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQ'D, WITHOUT EXCEPTIONS , COMPLYING WITH LOCAL

AMENDMENTS, FULL COVERAGE. A PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK ON ANY FIRE PROTECTION

SYSTEM OF COMPONENT. SUBMIT THREE (3) SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS, CALCULATIONS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS TO THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES CENTER FOR APPROVAL.

5. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE PERMITS REQUIRED FROM

ANY STATE OR REGIONAL AGENCIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (BAAQMD), REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD (RWQCB), UNION
SANITARY DISTRICT'S (USD) POTW AND THE SAN MATEO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH.

6. THE MENLO PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT HAZARD MATERIALS UNIT SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFIED OF

ANY UNDERGROUND PIPES, TANKS OR STRUCTURES; ANY SUSPECTED OR ACTUAL CONTAMINATED
SOILS; OR OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL ANOMALIES ENCOUNTERED DURING SITE DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITIES. ANY CONFIRMED ENVIRONMENTAL LIABILITIES WILL NEED TO BE REMEDIED PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH SITE DEVELOPMENT.

7. THE INSPECTION, HYDROSTATIC TEST, AND FLUSHING OF THE AFES SHALL BE WITNESSED BY THE
BUILDING INSPECTION SPECIALIST, FIRE AND NO PIPING SHALL BE COVERED OR HIDDEN FROM VIEW

UNTIL AN INSPECTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED, ALLOW 48 HOURS FOR SCHEDULING AN APPOINTMENT.

8. APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER CBC SECTION 907.2.9.2 FOR GROUP R-2.

9. MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING.

A, ALL DWELLING UNITS SHALL INCLUDE AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION THAT MEET A MINIMUM OF

75DB AT THE PILLOW. (807.10.2) CFC

B. DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPORTING VISIBLE NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES, (807.10.14) CFC

C. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE MONITORED BY A UL LISTED CENTRAL STATION.

D. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR CENTRAL STATION
SERVICE (UUFX) WHICH INCLUDES INSPECTIONS, TESTING, MONITORING, RUNNER
SERVICE AND UL CERTIFICATION.

10. CONSTRUCTION HOURS ARE TO BE PER MENLO PARK MUNICIPAL CODE: B:00AM-6:00PM MONDAY
THROUGH FRIDAY.

WILLOW HOUSING

RENTAL APARTMENTS ONLY

605 WILLOW ROAD,

MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA

BY

WILLOW HOUSING, L.P.

cereaffordable

RELATED SUBMITTALS AND WORK

DIRECTORY

VICINITY MAP

DEFERBED. SUBMITIAL:

1. FRESPWKLER.INCLUDNGW)ALWSUNDPPESYSYEMANDHREPW

CONTRICIOR WTH A C-18 LICEXSE SHALL POTORM AL FRE SPROLER WORK

2 TWO—VIAY COMIMMCATVON SYSTEM AT ELEVATOR LANDINGS
3. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

3. ROOF TRUSSES

4. TACTILE & VISUAL SIGNAGE

DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTORS FOR SEPARATE PERMIT COMPONENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING EACH RESPECTVE  PERMIT
FROM THE CITY OF MENLO PARK AND ANY OTHER AGENCH WORK.
DESIGNANDSUBMNTM. DOCINENTS FOR SEPARATE PERMIT ITEMS SHALL BE STAMPED ANDSGNED THEN’PROPRJATELY LICENSED

ES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE
OR THE DESICN. THE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BE SUBMITIED TO THE ARCHIECT AND ENGINEER OF RECORD,

mmmmummmmmmim/wwcwmmmAnommmommcwvwoocwws
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY HAVE BEEN FOUND YO BE iN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. ALL
DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER OF RECORD VIA THE OWNER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER

OWNER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S

REVIEW,
THE SEPARATE PERMIT ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTH. THEIR PLANS AND CALCULATIONS HAVE BEEN APPROVED 8Y THE
SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTION.

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING &

AS PART OF TS DUE DIUGENCE, THE CONTRACTOR
mmus.mwu&mmmmmsmorn{
SUOMITTAL f

4. DESIGN/BULD COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS (Delegoted Design)

SPRNKLER,PERCBCSGC 903.3.1.1.

2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

3. SECURITY SYSTEM
4. SIGNAGE & GRAPHICS
5. ROOF TRUSSES
WHERE REQUIRED BY THE

SHALL VERIFY AND MAKE PROVISIONS FOR ANY SUCH WORK REQUIRING SEPARATE
BUILDING PERMIT.

COVERNING JURISDICTIONS, DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING EACH
RESPECTVE COMPONENT APPROVAL AND BUILDING PERMIT BY THE CITY OF MENLO PARK AND ANY OTHER AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION QVER THE WORK,

DESIGN/BULD COMPONENTS MUST BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH THE PROJECT DESIGN WORK THAT HAS PRECEDED T, ANY WORK
THAT INTERFERES WITH THE INTENDED FUNCTION OF THE PROVECT OR 1S PARTS MUST BE REMEDIED AT THE DESIGN/BUILD

CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
SENERAL_HOTEX

1, STREET ADDRESS MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE FRONT OF THE BURDING. NUMBERS MUST BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET, MUST BE OF

AT LEAST 4 INCHES HIGH WITH 0.5 INCHES STROKE. SHOW THE ELEVATIONS AS TO HOW TMIS REQUIREMENT IS MET.
2. A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDING SIGNAGE.

3. KNOX BOX LOCATIONS Wil BE FIELD
BOXES ON A WALL WHERE IT IS CLEARLY VISIBLE
ENTRANCE

OF STAIRS, AND AT GARAGE

PLAN PROVIDING

FOR EMERGENCY ENTRY BY FIRE DEP:
BY THE APPUCANT AS DIRECTED BY THE THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT. THE KEY BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED ™ ACCORDANCE WITH THE
INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED WITH THE BOX AND DIRECTWES OF THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT.

4. MEANS OF EGRESS EVACUATION PLANS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL EXITS, ENTRYLOSBESANDEMPLOYEEBREN(ROOMS(REF CFC 404).
FLOOR EMERGENCY PROCEDURES INFORMATION SHALL BE POSTED QUTSIDE

REVIEWED 8Y THE FIRE INSPECTOR AND CHANGES/ADOITIONS MAY BE REQUIRED. PROVIDE KEY
BETWEEN 8 TO 10 FEET ABOVE FLOOR AT THE MAMN ENTRY TO THE BURDING, OUTSIDE
ARTMENT PERSONNEL.

ALL KEY BOXES SHALL BE PURCHASED

EVERY STAIRWAY, AT EVERY ELEVATOR

LANDING, ANOM“EDWELYNSDEMLPUBUCENWCESTOTHEWNG THE EVACUATION MAP SHALL SHOW (A) LOCATION OF EXITS
AND FIRE ALARM INITIATING STATIONS () WHAT THE FIRE ALARM SOUNDS AND LOOKS UKE (AUDIBLE AND VISUAL WARNING DEVICES) (C)
FIRE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER 911 (D) THE PROHIBIMON OF ELEVATOR USE, IF NOT PART OF THE ACCESSIBLE MEANS

OF EGRESS, DURING EMERGENCES (E) LOCATION OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (F) FLOOR NUMBER. THE SIGNS SHALL BE SUBMITED TO THE
FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW BEFORE MANUFACTURE AND INSTAUATION. MINIMUM LETTERING SHALL BE 3/16".

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE WILLOW AFFORDABLE HOUSING Wil BE A 2-STORY TYPE VA
CONSTRUCTION, WOOD FRAME BUILDING WITH 54 STUDIO UNITS AT 500 SQ. FT. AND & ONE-BEDROOM
UNITS AT 650 SQ, FT., WHICH WILL INCLUDE THE MANAGER'S UNIT FOR A TOTAL OF 60 UNITS OF
APARTMENTS.  INCLUDED IN THIS FOR-RENT COMMUNITY ARE APPROXIMATELY 4,000 SQ. FT. OF
COMMON AREA COMPRISED OF MANAGEMENT AND SERVICE OFFICES, LOBBY AND POSTAL FACILTIES,
COMMUNITY AND FLEXIBLE~USE SPACE, A GYMNASIUM, COMMON LAUNDRY FACILTIES, AND ALl
SUPPORT FACILMES SUCH AS STAIRS, ELEVATOR, JANITORIAL CLOSETS AND UTILITY ROOMS. THERE
Will. BE 35 UNCOVERED PARKING SPACES PROVIDED ON~GRADE WITH 60 SECURED BIKE PARKING
STALLS. WILL BE TAKEN IN THE DESIGN OF THE PROJECT TO PRESERVE THE EXISTING
REDWOOD AND OAK TREES FOR INTEGRATION INTO THE DEVELOPMENT. COMMON OUTDOOR SPACE

Will. BE PROVIDED IN A SECURED AREA WITH EASY ACCESS FROM THE BUILOING FOR RESIDENTS TO
ENJOY THE OUTDOORS IN A PRIVATE OR GROUP SETTING,

M Qf LX B
FIRE SEPARAHON DISTANCE:
5" TO 10° - ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS IS 25% OF EXT. WALL PER STORY.
10' T0 15° ~ ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS IS 45% OF EXT. WALL PER STORY.
15° TO 20° - ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS IS 75% OF EXT. WALL PER STORY.
20" TO 25— UNUMITED UNPROTECTED OPENNING AREA

DRAFTSTOPPING:

DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOORS AND ATTICS IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THOUGHOUT WITH
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 (SEC. 717.3.2 (1) FOR
FLOORS, AND SEC. 717.4.2 (2) FOR ATTICS).

THE PUBUCMEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CENJNG HBGHT OF NOT l£SS THAN 7'-6" (SEC.
1003.2).

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL; FROM FURTHEST POINT INSIDE A RESIDENTIAL UNIT TG THE EXIT
CORRIDOR, NOT TO EXCEED 125° (SEC. 1014.3(4))

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: EXITS ARE LOCATED ON EACH STORY TO UMIT THE LENGTH OF EXIT
ACCESS TRAVEL TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 250" FROM THE MOST REMOTE POINT WITHIN A STORY TAKEN
ALONG AN UNOBSTUCTED PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL TO AN EXTERIOR DOOR OR AN ENTRANCE 70 A
VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE STAIRWAY. PER CBC SEC. 1016.1 & TABLE 1016.1. FOR A R~2
OCCUPANCY BUILDING EQUIPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC
SEC. 903.3.1.1. DEADEND CORRIDOR NOT TO EXCEED S0°~0" (SEC. 1018.4(2))

THE PR(MECY WILLHAVE MINMUM STA!RWAY WIDTHS OREATER THAN 44" (SEC 1009.4), AND MINIMUM
DOORWAY WIDTHS OF 34™ WITHIN UNITS, AND 367 MIN ALONG EGRESS COMPONENTS,

PER CBC SECTION 1014.3(4), THE PORTION OF EXIT ACCESS REQUIRED FOR COMMON PATH OF
EGRESS TRAVEL WITHIN EACH UNIT SHALL HAVE A DISTANCE NOT TO EXCEED 125" IN R-2
QOCCUPANCIES. EXTENSION OF THE BASIC 75'-07 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS DISTANCE IS ALLOWED IN
R—-2 OCCUPANCIES AS THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION $03.3.1.1, AS ALLOWED PER CBC SECTION 1014.3, EXCEPTION §4.

BOOF_ASSEMBLY:
AS A TYPE V-8 CONSTRUCTION TYPE, THE ROOFING MAY BE OF CLASS "C” FIRE CLASSIFICATION CBC
TABLE 1505.1.)

EIRE _SPRINKILER SYSTEM:

ALL APARTMENT BLD'GS SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH A FULL NFPA 13 SYSTEM PER CBS Sec.
$03.3.1.1.

WHICH REQUIRES FIRE SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT THE BLO'G.S INCLUDING WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES.
SPRINKLERS SHALL BE STANDARD 1/2° ORIFICE OR 17/32" ORIFICES. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED IN CITY OF MENLO PARK 5 AUTOMATIC

FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL PROTECT THE ENTIRE BLD'G INCLUDING ANY COVERED AREAS. FIRE
SPRINKLERS SHALL BE DESIGNED AS PER NFPA §13, 2010 EDITION.

STATEMENTS AND TABLES Wﬁﬂg&ﬁgﬁwﬁﬁ pieiiatin Mo Bt B il olol
;ggzgggo USE: 6012;’7‘:?52:;‘ ;'S: ACQUSTICS: THIS DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT CONFORMS WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE NOISE
DENSITY: " 50 Dl:i IACRE ASSESSMENT STUDY PREPARED BY HLINGSWORTH & RODKIN, INC, DATED MAY 30, 2014.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 22272 SF CON B STANDARDS: (SEE SHEETS AD.41
LANDSCAPE AREA: 50,3634 SF THROUGH AO 63 FOR CBC CHAF'TER 11A & HB REOU!REMENTS
UNIT SUMMARY
TYPE AREA #UNITS
STUDIO STUDIO - 1 BA 450 SF 50
STUDIO 2 STUDIO -1 BA 449 SF 2
STUDIO 3 STUDIO - 1 BA 491 SF 2
1 BEDROOM 18R-1BA 632 SF 5
MANAGER'S UNIT 2BR-1BA 787 SF 1
TOTAL 80
FIRST FLOOR AREA:
R-2 18,498 SF PARKING SUMMARY
B 2,258 SF] | PROVIDED: SPACES
A3 800 SF ADA PARKING 2
8-2 616 SF RESIDENT PARKING 41
SECOND FLOOR AREA: BICYCLE STORAGE: 60
R-2 21,494 SF EXTERIOR SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 8
TOTAL VEHICLE PARKING PROVIDED 43
TOTAL: 43,766 SF REQUIRED PARKING: 50
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WILLOW HOUSING, L.P.
CiO CORE AFFORDABLE HOUSING
470 SOUTH MARKET STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 85070
TEL: (408) 206-7855
CONTACT:
DARCI PALMER
Email: dpaimer@thacorecompanies.com

ARCHITECT:

VAN TILBURG, BANVARD & SODERBERGH, AIA
100 W, SAN FERNANDO ST. SUITE §95
SAN JOSE, CA 95113
TEL: (408) 5370532 FAX: (408) 5370535
CONTACT:
JM YEE

Emall: jyee@vibs.com
DAN PATTERSON

CONTRACTOR:

CORE BUILDERS
470 SOUTH MARKET STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95070
TEL: (408) 206-7855
CONTACT:
JMFEELEY
Emall: feeloy@ithecorecompanies.com

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE:

HIRTH LAND & BUILDING CO.
14597 BIG BASIN WAY
SARATOGA, CA 95070
TEL: (408) 206-7855
CONTACT:
MARK HIRTH

Email: markhirth@comcast.net

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

VERTECH ENGINEERING, INC.
280 BROAD ST.
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 83405
TEL: (805) 284-9520
CONTACT:
MIKE HUBLEY
Email: mike@vertechengineers.com

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

BELDEN CONSULTING ENGINEERS
8670 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD, SUITE 200
DUBLIN, CA 94568
TEL: (925) 829-0772
CONTACT:
DENNIS HAY

Emait: dennish@betdenine.com

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

MIRACLES UNLIMITED
721 VIA PALO ALTO,
APTOS, CA 95003
TEL: (831) 688-8013
CONTACT:
MILLS MIRACLE
Emait: mui8080@comeast.net

PLUMBING ENGINEER:

TOM KNOTT 8 ASSOCIATES
1835 MT. VISTA CT,
SANTA CRUZ, CA 95085
TEL: (831) 464-7111
CONTACT:
TOMKNOTT
Email: tomknottassociates@gmail.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

UNDERWOQOUD & ROSENBLUM, INC.
1630 OAKLAND ROAD, SUITE A114
SAN JOSE, CA 65131
TEL: (408) 453-1222
CONTACT:
DAVE VOORHIES

Email: dvoortiss@uandr.com

SOILS ENGINEER:

BA
BA7 W. MAUDE AVE,
SUNNYVALE, CA 84085
TEL: (650) 852-9133
CONTACT:
AJAY SINGH
Email: ajay@basggengineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

THOMAS BAAK & ASSOCIATES, LLP
1620 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 4
WALNUT CREEK. CA 94596
TEL: (825) 933-2563
CONTACT:
RICK STOVER

Email: rstovergtbaak.com

JOINT TRENCH:

RGA DESIGN, LLC
400 VILLAGE PARKWAY, SUITE 204
DUBLIN, CA 94568
TEL: (925) 556-0860
CONTACT:
SCOTT HARDESTER
Email: sth@rgadesign.com

ACOUSTIC ENGINEER:

HLINGWORTH & RODKIN
1 WILLOWBROOK COURT, SUITE 120
PETALUMA, CA 84954
TEL: {707) 766-7700
CONTACT:
FRED SVINTH
Email: favinth@itingworthrodkin.com

THIRD PARTY PLAN CHECKANSPECTION:

TRB & ASSOCIATES
3180 CROW CANYON PLACE, SUITE 216
, CA 94583

TEL: (925) 866-2633
CONTACT:
TODD BALEY
Email: thailey@trbplus.com

ENERGY COMPLIANCE/LEED CONSULTANT:

BRIGHT GREEN STRATEGIES
150 FELKER STREET, SUITE H
SANTA CRUZ, CA 65080
TEL: (831} 454.9956
CONTACT:
PETER KENNEDY
Emall: i jies.com

INTERIORS

PLANKING

€0 2002
FAX 303.675.0082

FAX 310.394.2424

1850 BLAKE STREET
VAN TILBURG, BANVARD & SODERBERGH, AIA

ARCHITECTURE

TEL 30.304.0278

SUITE 585, 100 ¥EST SAN FERNANOG ST
B4R JoSR,

TEL 408.537.0632

SUITE 110,

TEL 303.675.0041

DEXVER,

WILLOW HOUSING
605 WILLOW ROAD

MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA
WILLOW HOUSING, L.P.
470 SOUTH MARKET STREET

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

KEY PLAN ()
ISSUE DATE DESCRPTION

! VE-38-14 [ I5T MAN OKDX SEMTIN.

A 08-22+14 [ A OEX RESPONSE 1

PROJECT: 12079

COVER SHEET
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1802 [rooF pETALS ol® P301 |PumEnG SECTIONS o0
.61 [cBc CHAPTER 118 DETALS [ 4803 [MEMBRANE ROOF DETALS ole P4.01  [PLUMBING WASTE & VENT RISER DUGRANS ole
062 [cec cwwemer 118 pETALS [ 1804 [VEMBRANE ROOF DETALS 0 F5.01  [PLUMBING PARTAL PLANS o0
40.63  [cBC CHAPTER 118 DETALS [ ] FAN L1y oe PS.02  [PLUMBING PARTWL PLANS ol® PROJECT: 12079
05 joemor oeis P] . P50t [PLUVBING PARTWL PLANS ole |
[40.71  |cALIORNIA GREEN BULDING STANDARDS CODE ® re " TR DETALS — ol® PS.05  [PLUMBING PARTUL PLANS ol
A_J50.72 _[cAIFORNA GREEN BULDING STANDARDS CODE ® s logERoROEMS ole P5.01 [PLUMBING DETAILS ol®
213073 " [CALFORNA CREEN BURDIG STANDARDS CO0E . ) ° NG M09 [EXTERIOR DETALS < ) SHEET INDEX
[40.74 [CAUFORNIA GREEN BULDING STANDARDS CODE ¢ [ A\ Jie10  [oaerior petats I *
N5 jcarorni GREEN BULDNG CODE [
S]a076  JcauroRma GREEN BULDING STANDARDS CODE ¢ ® 4901 [NTERIOR DETALS 0
\[A077 " cAUFORNIA GREEN BULDING STANDARDS CODE /) D A9.020  |wrERioR DETALS ole
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UEMA FLOOD ZONE:

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS SHOWN ON THE FEDERAL
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA) FLOOD

INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM), PANEL 308 OF 510 FOR
COMMUNITY NUMBER 060321 DATED OCTOBER 16, 2012,

AS BEING IN FLOOD ZONE "X".
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BASIS OF BEARINGS:
THE BEARING (N67'53'30"E) OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY

OF THE(LANDS OF THE) VETERANS HOSPITAL AS SHOWN
ON ON THE RECORD OF SURVEY RECORDED FEBRUARY
27, 1976, AS FILE NO. 44504AJ IN VOLUME 8 OF L.L.S.

MAPS AT PAGES 44 AND 45, SAN MATEO COUNTY
OFFICIAL RECORDS, WAS USED AS THE BASIS OF
BEARING.

BENCHMARK:

CITY OF MENLO PARK BENCHMARK X150.
ELEVATION=29.85 FEET
NAVD DATUM: NGVD 29

CONTOUR INTERVAL:
ONE FOOT

UNDERWOOD &
ROSENBLUM, INC.
civil engineers and surveyors

1530 le. A14 Son Jose, Ca. 9513
Tel N (408) 453 122 Fox W (402} 453 1207
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NOTE: ‘ e
COMMON USE AREA: RECREATIONAL AND PASSIVE USE AREAS. gy
RECIRCULATING MULTI-TIER FOUNTAIN  RECIRCULATING WALL FOUNTAIN TOTALAREA: 25 71150, FT. - . GszzPHIC S‘ioALE - et
FOR CONSTRUCTION [TEM DECRIPTIONS SEE SHEET L41.2 Ly L-11
FOR CONSTRUCTION NOTES SEE SHEET L-1.2 AND L-1.3
J " SHEETS J




N
CONSTRUCTION ITEM DESCRIPTION: AREVEIONS
1 PERMEABLE PAVERS: HYDRO FLO" TECHNOLOGY 60mm PAVERS, LARGE, MEDIUM AND SMALL COBBLE UNITS R
SET IN RANDOM PATTERN; COLOR BLEND PALETTE 'B': MONTEREY SANDS (TAN/CHARCOAL: BASE MATERIAL R
TO BE PER SOILS REPORT; AVAILABLE THRU: PACIFIC INTERLOCK PAVINGSTONE, HOLLISTER,CA (831-637-9163)
D A S TS WITH PRESSURE FIT CAPS OR www.gacinterlock.com; OR APPROVED EQUAL; SEE DETAIL 11L-1.2. A
' 578" SQ. METAL PICKETS AT 4° SPACING A
2 STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE WITH 24" WIDE CONCRETE BANDS; PROVIDE 24” DIAGONAL GRID TILE STAMPED PATTERN,
1.5" x2" TUBULAR STEEL TOP AND N WITH LIGHT BROOM FINISH BANDS; ALL CONCRETE PAVING COLOR TO BE 'BRICKFORM' INTEGRAL POWDERED COLOR ‘SLATE FaY
BOTTOM RAILS (LAID FLAT) (1 BAG PER 2 CUBIC YDS.); CONCRETE TO BE 6° THICK WITH REINFORCING AND BASE MATERIAL SPECIFICATION PER SOLS é
_ - + heo REPORT. PROVIDE 172" EXPANSION JOINT WITH 1/2° BEAD OF POLYURETHANE SEALANT (COLOR TO MATCH PAVING) WHERE
- / } SHOWN (EJ). et
L Ul 3 4" THICK CONCRETE PAVING WITH #3 BAR AND AGGREGATE BASE PER SOILS REPORT; PROVIDE DEEP SCORE CONTROL a.‘
o JOINTS AT 5' SPACING (MAX) AND MEDIUM BROOM FINISH; PROVIDE 1/2° FIBER EXPANSION JOINTS EVERY 100 SQ. FT. 3
=
4 3" DEEP COMPACTED LAYER OF DECOMPOSED GRANITE (TAN) WITH 'POLYPAVEMENT RESIN ADDITIVE; INSTALL PER MANUF. o
» SPECIFICATIONS. FOR DILUTION RATIOS AND SPREAD RATES CONTACT POLYPAVEMENT TECHNICAL DEPT.; APPLY ONLY 8
M /‘@ i DURING DRY CONDITIONS WITH TEMPERATURES ABOVE 45 DEGREES. 'POLYPAVEMENT AVAILABLE FROM www.polypavement.com g
\ N ; B4 (323)954-2240), PROVIDE STEEL HEADER EDGE (COL-MET) OF APPROVED EQUAL, 14 GUAGE WITH 12* SUPPORT STAKES. 3l
Zlo g
N 5 | E; ] @ L 'E 5 PARKED CAR BUMPER OVERHAND LIMIT (24° FROM FACE OF CURB): REPRESENTED BY DASHED LINE. 2Lz -
® 55
PLAN VIEW: \—® 6 TRUNCATED DOME WARNING SURFACING; REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEER PLANS. i 3 83
o P
- I 7 RAISED CONCRETE CURBS ALONG PARKING STALLS AND STREET; REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEER PLANS. ;‘E g 25 g %
( T /_© 8 DECORATIVE BOLLARDS AT BUILDING MAIN ENTRY (4 TOTAL): 'RELIANCE FOUNDRY" #R-7539-A FLUTED ALUMINUM BOLLARD; 4 § £ g 2
> . 36" HT. x 6 MIN. WD); STATUARY BRONZE COLOR; SECURED TO GRADE ND FILLED WITH CONCRETE; AVAILABLE THRU: El5250
— I — / . & 'RELIANCE FOUNDRY CO, LTD." www.refiance-foundry.com; OR APPROVED EQUAL. FEEER
NISH PAVI . — : A s = AT fan SRS 4
g | | . . - N e by 9a LOW WALL WITH STUCCO FINISH; SEE DETAIL 20-1.2. 3
/‘ - Z 7 . - A . L o ) /"® 9b LOW PLANTER WALL WITH STUCCO FINISH; SEE DETAIL 31.-1.2,
’ 10 CURVED CONCRETE SEATWALL; SEE DETAL 4/-1.2.
31| |-—8'9x 35" DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING ELEVATION:
35 ] aTrosts ITEM DESCRIPTIONS: 11 CONCRETE PILLAR AND ENTRY WALLS WITH SIGNAGE; SEE DETAIL 8/1-1.3.
NOTES:
8 1. ALL EXPOSED METAL FENCE SURFACES TO RECEIVE ONE A- 12" W x 3" HT. PRECAST CONCRETE WALL CAP, KAY-TEE 12a 6 FY. HEIGHT DECORATIVE METAL PICKET FENCE; SEE DETAIL 1.2,
COAT PRIMER AND (2) COATS RUST-O-LEUM SATIN BLACK FINISH. - PRODUCTS #WC12x3x30 STRAIGHT , CUT TO 6 LENGTHS
FOR ARCHED TOP; DAVIS INTEGRAL COLOR TO BE SELECTED. 12b 3FT, HEIGHT DECORATIVE METAL PICKET FENCE; SEE DETAIL 614.-1.2.
2. ALL CONNECTIONS 7O BE WELDS, FREE OF PITS AND _g" TION WITH #4 BAR AT 16" O.C.
. POROSITY, GRIND SMOOTH. o 8 SAE:’%(;QNCRETE CONSTRUCTION 12¢ EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO REMAIN ALONG PROPERTY LINE WITH QUARTERS BUILDING #222 PROPERTY.
H ES | 3
. P e T O A e e : COLOR 124 EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE AND ACCESS GATE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW FENCING AND GATE AFTER
e AND TEXTURE Hf - UNTILITY WORK 1S COMPLETE; MATCH EXISTING FENCE AND GATE DETAILS.
6 FT. HEIGHT DECORATIVE METAL FENCE DETAIL I D - 172" FIBER EXPANSION JOINT CONTINUOUS ALONG ADJACENT
. 4 PAVING EDGES. 12e NEW FENCE TO SCREEN BACKFLOW UNITS, TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FENCE.
NO SCALE z E - FINISH GRADE / FINISH PAVING; SEE LAYOUT PLAN
E F - 12" x18" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (4) #4 HORIZ. 121 EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE ACROSS STREET FROM PROPERTY TO REMAIN.
BAR AND #4 BAR WRAPT AT 16" 0.C.
/——® G - 120 CONCRETE PIER FOOTING W/ (4) #4 BAR; LOCATED AT 12g REPLACE EXISTING 6 FT. CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH NEW 6 FT, HEIGHT DECORATIVE METAL PICKET FENCE TO POINT
CENTERPOINT OF WALL AND AT END CORNERS (3 TOTAL). DESIGNATED ON PLAN; SEE DETAIL 50.-1.2.
‘” 3 i?;;fg&g‘;&ﬁ%%ﬁﬂmm 132 NEW 48" WIDE PEDESTRIAN GATE; PROVIDE SELF-CLOSING HINGES AND RUBBER-PADDED STRIKE PLATE, <
i TED SUBGRADE. NO LATCHING MECHANISM; MATCH FENCE DETAIL; GATE AT NORTH PROPERTY LINE DOES NOT NEED TO —_—
5 J - COMPAC Ul - BE ADA ACCESSIBLE: GATE AT SOUTH PROPERTY LINE NEAR TRANSFORMER LOCATION DOES NEED TO
& NOTE: BE ADA ACCESSIBLE. Z
PRECAST CONCRETE AVAILABLE THROUGH: 13b NEW 48" WIDE PEDESTRIAN GATE {FIRE GATE); PROVIDE SELF-CLOSING HINGES AND LOCKABLE LATCHING m
2" SQ. TUBULAR STEEL POSTS AT 6 FT. (MAX.) SPACING @— ‘KAY-TEE PRODUCTS', SANTA ROSA, CA (707-576-1018) MECHANISM; MATCH FENCE DETAIL; PROVIDE FIRE DEPT. APPROVED KNOW BOX: NON- ADA ACCESSIBLE. o
W/ PRESSURE FIT CAP www.castkeytesing.oom O
13c NEW 48° WIDE PEDESTRIAN GATE; PROVIDE SELF-CLOSING HINGES AND LOCKABLE, SELF-LATCHING MECHANISM; i
5/8" SQ. METAL PICKETS AT 4” SPACING SECTION MATCH FENCE DETAIL; ADA ACCESSIBLE. =L
1.5"x2” TUBULAR STEEL TOP AND E— ' 13d EXISTING ROADWAY SECURITY GATES TO BE RELOCATED TO INTERSECTION OF PERIMETER RD. AND OAK AVE.. (D -l
BOTTOM RAILS (LAID FLAT) D < 3
13e RELOCATED 6 FT. HEIGHT CHAIN LINK FENCE GATES MOUNTED ON STEEL POSTS AT STREET CROSSING. by
& CONCRETE WALL W/ STUCCO FINISH DETAIL OQ 3
O SEATE 142 STORM WATER TREATMENT BASINS; REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEER PLANS. %:
¢ . 14b TYPICAL CURB CUTS WITH ROCK COBBLE OUTFALL APRONS AT STORM WATER TREATMENT BASINS; REFER TO CIVIL ENG. PLANS. I \ :’" T
) 15 CONCRETE STEPS WITH HANDRAILS ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL ROOM; SEE DETAIL 7/L-1.2. <
e {TEM DESCRIPTIONS: ; m w
LT 16 CURVED STEEL TRELLIS WITH DOWNLIGHTING; SEE DETAIL 111L-1.3. 4
& A-12° W x 3" HT. PRECAST CONCRETE WALL CAP, KAY-TEE S
i PRODUCTS #WC12x3x30 STRAIGHT , CUT TO 6 LENGTHS 17 HORSESHOE PIT; SEE DETAIL 9.-1.3, 0 ©
FOR ARCHED TOP; DAVIS INTEGRAL COLOR TO BE SELECTED.
NISH PAVI B - 8" THICK CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION WITH (3) #4 HORIZ. BAR 18 RAISED WOOD GARDEN PLANTERS (TYPICAL OF 4 RAISED BEDS); SEE DETAIL 104.-1.3, e O
{ § L : AND #4 VERT BAR AT 167 O.C. 19 A.C. CONDENSERS FOR BUILDING (TYPICAL); SEE MECHANICAL PLANS
= 4 7 7 ¥| C-STUCCO FINISH ON ALL EXTERIOR EXPOSED WALL SURFACES; g g ' ; }
. 3 COLOR AND TEXTURE TO MATCH ARCHITECTURE STUCCO. 202 PRECAST DECORATIVE PLANTER: ‘STONEWEAR' #RC6036 GFRC ROUND PLANTER WITH SAUCER; SB32 SAND BLAST prd
8+G5x 26° DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING =| 0-1/2" FIBER EXPANSION JOINT CONTINUOUS ALONG ADJACENT FINISH, 50°0 x 36" HT.; PROVIDE DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION THOUGH BASE OF PLANTER; AVAILABLE THROUGH
) AT POSTS =3 PAVING EDGES. ‘STONEWEAR' CARSON CITY , NV (775-883-8300) www. stonewear.com; OR APPROVED EQUAL. TYPICAL OF 4 PLANTERS. L
o & I NOTES: ¢gi| E-FINISH GRADE [ FINISH PAVING; SEE LAYOUT PLAN 205 PRECAST DECORATIVE P e STONEWEAR #RG3526
. : Y] F- 12" x18" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (4) #4 HORIZ. LANTER: * EAR' GFRC ROUND PLANTER WITH SAUCER; SB32 SAND BLAST E
o T O A s ot B i VG FINISH z BAR AND #4 BAR WRAPT AT 16+ 0.C “ FINISH, 36° x 24° HT.; PROVIDE DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION THOUGH BASE OF PLANTER; AVAILABLE THROUGH
LU COAT PRIM @ d 1 s aepLy (2) COATS HOT-MPO TO ALL INTERIOR PLANTER WALL 'STONEWEAR' CARSON CITY , NV (775-883-8300) www.stonewear.com; OR APPROVED EQUAL. TYPICAL OF 4 PLANTERS.
.
' é‘ékgg‘#gééiﬁgss;%g%“ws' FREEOFPITS AYD SURFACES. 21 WAGNER COLLABORATIVE METAL WORKS' #SRILW-BLK 1-LOOP BIKERAIL EMBEDDED-MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER
s 2 H - BACKFILL AMMENDED TOP SOIL; SEE PLANTING NOTES. SPECIFICATIONS; 42° HT. x 24" WIDE x 2'@ GALVANIZED PIPE; POWDER-COATED BLACK POLYESTER; AVAILABLE THRU
&) 1. COMPACTED SUBGRADE. "WAGNER COLLABORATIVE METAL WORKS' WISCONSIN (888-243-6914) OR www.wagnercorpanies.com; OR APPROVED EQUAL.  —
. < TYPICAL OF 4 RACKS.
" 1 STRY
@ 36" HEIGHT DECORATIVE METAL FENCE DETAIL A NOTE: 22 DECORATIVE 6 FT. LONG BENCH SEATING WITH BACKREST: TO BE SELECTED. TYPICAL OF 5 BENCHES.
NO SCALE 12 :
i‘:ﬁc{‘gg fgggggg gmﬁaég;:%iu(?;mm 018) 233 RECIRCULATING MULTI-TIER FOUNTAIN; ‘A SILVESTRI #1110P MINIM RENAISSANCE W/ 60" POND (63" HT. x 60°@), NEW BRONZE
SECTION: - " ‘ d COLOR FINISH; SET ON 4 FT.G x 4" THK. CONCRETE (LEVEL) PAD; PROVIDE 120 VOLT POWER IN WATER-PROOF DUPLEX-
——— www.castkeyteeinc.com OQUTLETS AT FOUNTAIN LOCATION; COORDINATE CONTROL SWITCH WITH OWNER; OR APPROVED EQUAL.., pd
LOW PLANTER W/ STUCCO FINISH DETAIL 236 RECIRCULATING WALL FOUNTAIN; 'A SILVESTRI' #1118 NICHE FOUNTAIN (48" HT. x 27° W x 21" D), NEW BRONZE O
COLOR FINISH; SET ON 18" x 24 x 4” THK. CONCRETE (LEVEL) PAD; PROVIDE 120 VOLT POWER IN WATER-PROOF DUPLEX- _—
NO SCALE OUTLETS AT FOUNTAIN LOCATION; COORDINATE CONTROL SWITCH WITH OWNER: OR APPROVED EQUAL.. -
24 BUILT-IN COUNTER WITH GAS BARBECUE GRILL; BLAZE' MODEL #BLZ-5-NG 40" NATURAL GAS GRILL WITH REAR INFRARED BURNER; O
{OR APPROVED EQUAL); PROVIDE GAS LINE EXTENSION AND CONNECTION TO GRILLS; SEE DETAIL 121L-1.3. )
AVAILABLE THRU: THE BBQ GUYS (877-743-2269), www.bbaguys.com
MATERIAL DESCRIPTIONS: 19" nd W
A-1.5 @ STEEL TUBE RAILING AND POSTS WITH BRUSHED FINISH. 25 MANUFACTURED NATURAL GAS FIRE PIT; 'ARCHITECTURAL POTTERY' GEO-ROUND ESSEX FIRE PIT (FIRE BOWL) 60° DIA. x 19" HT. - 1
8- 15 & STEEL TUBE POSTS (TOP AND BOTTOM OF STEPS) SET —-—@ TEM DESCRIPTIONS: WITH 9 TABLE TOP LEDGE; (OR APPROVED EQUAL); SET BOWL ON LEVELING COURSE OF MORTAR AS NEEDED, PROVIDE GAS n=
’ | CONNECTION, AVAILABLE THRU: www.archilecturalpottery.com
IN STEEL SLEEVE PRESET iN 6"3 CONCRETE FOOTING 16" / A - PROVIDE RAG-SMOOTH FINISH ON ALL SURFACES > <
¥ & G -PROVIDE 1/2' RADIUS AT ALL TREAD NOSES ‘—“® B - CONCRETE WALL W/ (8) #4 HORIZ. BAR WRAPPED 26 ART PIECE IN GARDEN; TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER, |
D - CONCRETE STEPS WITH #3 BAR AT 18° 0.C. EACH WAY; W/ #4 LOOPS AT 16" O.C. O LLI
I PROVIDE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH (PERP. DIRECTION TO STEPS) - 15 kY C - EASE ALL EDGES WITH TOOLED 1 CHAMFER. 27a BOLLARD UGHT FIXTURE; REFER TO LIGHTING CONSULTANT PLANS FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND DETALLS.
p E € - 1/2" FIBER EXP. JOINT WITH /2" BEAD OF POLYURETHANE g 4" -, © - CONCRETE NOSE REVEAL WITH TAPERED UNDER Oon
@_\ SEALANT (COLOR TO BE LIGHT GRAY) CONTINUOUS; WITH UNDER SURFACE. 27b SITE LIGHT POLE FIXTURE; REFER TO LIGHTING CONSULTANT PLANS FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND DETALS.
. . 4’ E - 1/2" FIBER EXPANSION JOINT WITH 1/2° TOPPING
- 18° LONG RODS AT 30" SPACING, SLEEVE ONE END. PROVIDE BIZEAD OF POLYURETHANE SEALANT, CONTINUOUS 28 18" 10.5 PRECAST CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCKS AT ARCHITECTURAL ROOF DOWNSPOUT OUTFALLS; SEAT SOLID AT BASE
g 2 g WHERE BOTTOM STEP MEETS PAVING : OF ROOF DOWSPOUTS (TYPICAL) ovwerapy po—
ALONG ADJACENT PAVING EDGES ‘DesioneD: | orw:
® ¥ - FINISH PAVING / FINISH GRADE (SEE LAYOUT PLAN) F - FINISH PAVING SURFACE - SEE LAYOUT PLANS RS RS
G - DEEPENED CONCRETE FOOTING AT BOTTOM OF STEPS G- FINISH GRADE HELD 2* BELOW FINISH PAVING ey
/£ ® W/ (4) #4 HORIZ. BAR AND (3) #4 BAR WRAPS H - 12°D x 24" DEEP CONCRETE PIER WITH {4) #4 BAR {TEM DESCRIFTIONS: s
o H - #3 NOSE BAR AT EACH RISER AT ENDS OF WALL, AND 8 FT. O.C. MAX. R
T I 1- BACK OF EDGE OF TOP STEP AT PLANTERS | - SUBGRADE (30% COMPACTION) A - DECORATIVE PAVERS: SEE PLAN FOR DESCRIPTION DATE
i 3.® J - ADJACENT PAVING AT TOP OF STEPS NEAR BUILDING ENTRY B. 1" LEVELING SAND LAYER June 26th, 2014
= d i i i “ ”:, NOTE: C - ‘PAVE EDGE INDUSTRIAL' EDGE RESTRAINT SYSTEM; SCHE
NOTE: * ALL WELDS TO BE GROUND SMOOTH, FREE OF PITS & POROSITY. =TT Ei'ﬂ x| PROVIDE (2) COLD JOINTS EQUAL SPACED THROUGH AVAILABLE FROM 'PAVE EDGE www.pavetach.com
1 * ALL RAILING TO BE 1.5' DIAMETER, PROVIDE BRUSHED METAL ::%:_} = |- &  CURVED WALL (CREATING 3 EQUAL PORTIONS) 800.728.3832 ) SO—
SECTION FINISH TO ALL EXPOSED SURFACES. S b ” D - 6" COMPACTED LAYER OF CRUSHED GRAVEL PER
* PROVIDE BASE ROCK AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE PER SOILS 4 . @ RECOMMENDATION OF SOILS ENGINEER S —
REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS. <_>\/ E - COMPACTED SUB-GRADE PER SOILS REPORT
F - FINISH GRADE
@ NG SCALE @ CONCRETE SEATWALL DETAIL L-1.2
NO SCALE @ DECORATIVE PAVER DETAIL
NO SCALE
) LOF SHEETS 5
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& $ REVISIONS )
9 o AEE
23, 2018
Existing concreta piliar Wing walt with stucco finish Wing wall with stucco finish Existing concrete pillar Ay
{see note below) and rofling precast concrele cap and roliing precast concrete cap ' (s0e note below) Ay
A
B1 £ Y L
C1 “ ” ” 7 ' Y A
A Project name plaque on angled Project name plague on angled o Y A
D1 wall facing Willow Road wall tacing Wiliow Road L S———
s &P SEE DETAIL 8.1 BELOW SEE DETAIL 8.1 BELOW 4 ™
J [ RN ey FOR WALL SECTION FOR WALL SECTION °_’
u U @ @ - < “"“‘@ Wall height change =
B1 ol
> PLAN VIEW: 24307 BETWEEN EXISTING PILASTERS %
N E . Veterans Affairs Logo with Project nama plaque on angled Existing concrete pi ‘g|
3 Existing concrete pitar medical center entrance plaque veallfacing Willow Road; 1" recess prooibeinirdiain AL7
Al 1% ————@ [~ (see note below) on angled wal facing Wilow Road; W contrasting stucco color, brass 1o g2z
) Gap between wall and 1" recess w! contrasting stucco color, {atters peg-mounted Wali height change NP3
7 existing pHaster (typ.} brass lefters peg-mounted. (see note batow) Ll b3 i
; __C:) o Precast concrete wall cap ¥< z B
and vertical walt trim kst ELe
,_14-%2' g T <1 \( Precast concrete wall cap \ / m g.g e
. : and vertical wall tim : PEERE
PLAN VIEW: i R IR Wing wall with StCCO fifish —meeoncfl - - FESH
FLAN VIENY. L . h : ElSZzs8
P wall with s . and rolling precast concrete cap : SEREE
ENLARGEMENT SECTION: ENLARGEMENT PLAN VIEW: oy ‘ g oot coneente cap B 5 ENEES
TRELLIS CONNECTION AT PURLINS TRELLIS CONNECTION AT POSTS p : e
a5 = /—ﬁmsn;mmg' rn;shpavang——\ &
T———za-._.. --——23-__1 - 2y @ - . N— SN
/ ‘ ‘ r Noles:
7 — SCRETIONS: ! ’4 G }‘ /| . ELEVATION: LEFT{HAND SIDE OF ENTRY 1, Existing concrets pilar 1o feceive naw paint (one coal primer ELEVATION: RIGHT HAND SIDE OF ENTRY
F: 11 11 ‘AT~ CURVED 46" STEEL TUBE PURLIN WITH WELDED END CAPS; SECURE TO § } and (2) coats finish paint to be selecied. )
Y o1 B __/_<:> £x8 RSOF BEAMS WITH 1/2" LAG SCREWS (PROVIDE ACCESS ON TOP OF 2. Willaw Housing signage (only) note: The applicant shall provide
PURLIN SIMILAR TO HOLES AT BOTTOM OF PURLIN FOR TRELLIS CONNECTIONS). sign lettering with at least 6" tall with 34" stroke iluminated address
. ,_+ A2. 3"3"1/4" STEEL 'ELL' WELDED TO PURLINS, SECURE TO WOOD BEAMS WITH @ numbers at the Wilow Road entrance (Fire Department Roquirement).
44 347 LAG SCREWS. 3. Coordinate with Electrician for signago ighting.
81 - 3x4 ROUGH SAWN DOUGLAS FIR PICKEGT;;N mEpGE AT 12° O.C. SPAGING AT [g n
POST CENTERLINE, SET ON RADIAL ALK .
i 2. LA SCREW CONRECTION INTO FURLIN FROM WOOD PCKETS, s PROJECT ENTRY MONUMENTS AT WILLOW ROAD
@ C1 - 6x8 RSDF BEAMS SECURED TO POSTS; CUT ENDS AS SHOWN. [ ! H
€2 344" THREADED THREADED RODS, HEX NUTS AND MALEABLE WASHERS, CUT ——
ROD FLUSH, GRIND SMGOTH,
: . 125
e O TG WG SEAVS, POSTS SET ON BAGIAL ALIGNMENT B CONCRETE. ) ITEM DESCRIPTIONS:
D2- &'x15°1/4" STEEL PLATE WELDED TO EACH SIDE OF POST AT BEAMS. ]
D3 RSDF WOOD BLOCKING AT THREADED RODS BETWEEN STEEL PLATES. A-12.5° W x 2.75" HT. PRECAST CONCRETE WALL CAP, KAY-TEE
E - LOW VOLT DOWN LIGHT FIXTURES MOUNTED ON POSTS; WIRES —— PRODUCTS #CC-DBN-300.12.5w; CUT TO 6° LENGTHS FOR
CONCEALED WITHIN STEEL POSTS, SEE LAYOUT PLAY FOR LIGHT @ 36 CONCAVED TOP; DAVIS INTEGRAL COLOR TO BE SELECTED.
FIXTURE SPECIFICATION. ©—1~ B - 8" THICK CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION WITH 4 BAR AT 16" 0.C.
F - FINISH SURFACE OF 4° DEEP DECOMPOSED GRANITE. . EACH WAY.
G- FINISH GRADE. EACH POST. ‘———‘é:) : C- STUCCO FINISH ON ALL EXPOSED WALL SURFACES; COLOR <
1 HhncTeD SUBCRADE. FoOTNGAT ) ENLARGEMENT ELEVATION: - § AND TEXTURE TO MATCH ARCHITECTURE STUCCO; STUCCO —
J- WOOD POST EXTENDS 2" INTO 4" SAND BASE AT BOTTOM OF FOOTING. TRELLIS CONNECTION AT POSTS ~ : g(A?;KD?RVMggzlg ;(I?g égTSTEELZgrEELg TO BE CONTRASTING Z
e P .
. 2 D - 6 HT. BRASS LETTERING PER FIRE DEPARTMENT STANDARDS.
§OSToEL PURLINS TO BE 316" THICK. g E- 1x2" FOAM MOULDING FRAME AROUND SIGN LETTER AREA. o m
2. STEEL POSTS TO BE 144" THICK. ~ e -0 £ - FINISH GRADE / FINISH PAVING; SEE LAYOUT PLAN O
3. ALL EXPOSED WOOD AND STEEL SURFACES TO RECEIVE ONE COAT = / G- 127 x18" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (4) #4 HORIZ. Z
PRIMER AND (2) COATS 'RUST-O-LEUN PAINT, COLOR TO BE SELECTED. et L BAR AND #4 BAR WRAPT AT 16" 0.C. L1
4. ALL METAL FASTENERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED. .4 H- 120 CONCRETE PIER FOOTING W/ (4) #4 BAR: AT EACH END OF e -
5. ALL WELDS SHALL BE FREE OF PITS OR PORQSITY, GRIND SMOOTH WALL, AND AT B FT. 0.C. MAX.. U) ] w
% | - COMPACTED SUBGRADE. D E =
NOTE: <
o PRECAST CONCRETE AVAILABLE THROUGH: O O [a}
. ) 'KAY-TEE PRODUCTS', SANTA ROSA, CA (707-576-1018) %
CURVED STEEL TRELLIS DETAIL @ : ~ www.castkeylesinc.com I ~ O
NO SCALE X o
<
SECTION: = W
o<s§
. ENTRY MONUMENT WALL W/ STUCCO FINISH DETAIL in ©
'NO SCALE I
=0
saaii =2
! ! LA A W 1
- ® L
PLAN VIEW:
7 0/ J—
35 TO OTHER PIT
|_SEEPLANVIEW SHT. Lo,
i 0 0 o
[———! L . _—‘l - T© . pd
DESCRIPTION:
ELEVATION: ‘A~ STEEL STAKE; LEAN FORWARD 3° FROM PLUMB,, m (D
12r 2 TEM DESCRIPTIONS: B- 5 LAVER OF CLEAN PLAVGROUND SAND: SET g
« ~DROP. A T STRUCTION . : =
Iy m srAm;g:s sg;%% s e s:o UNIT; REFER TO CON: TIO! 57 LAYER OF CLEAN PLAYGROUND SAND: 1)) =
® B 4" SQUARE CERAMIC TILE COUNTER TOP AND WRAP AROUND EDGE SET 2x6 REDWOOD $4S CONTINOUS G- 2X0CONTINUOUS P.T. DF. KEADER ARGLAD =z =
ON 172" UNDERLAYMENT; TILE TO BE SELECTED. GAP; MITRE CUT CORNERS - 2x4x24 P.T.DF SUPPORT STAKES AT CORNERS e)
N - STUCCO FINISH ON AL EXTERIOR EXPOSED MASONRY SURFACES, TO SERMETER HEADERS. L
@ MATCH ARCHITECTURE STUCCO FINISH AND COLOR. 12" LAYER OF ORGANIC-RICH . o o Dl CONCRETE BASE FOR STAKE. O
D - 4* WIDE CMU BLOCK CONSTR. WITH PENCIL ROD REINFORCEMENT, GROUT LOAM SOIL BACKFILL O e ()
ALL CELLS SOLID. R G- 2xB DOUGLAS FIR BOARDS. \ J
€ - PROVIDE 30" WIDE DOUBLE SYAXNLE‘STS STEEL (STORAGE ACCESS) & Lo 2X10 REDWOOD PLANKS H. nggg. POSTS B;érazm BELOW CONCRETE FT1GS,
DOORS BELOW EACH BARBECUE UNIT. /f_‘
. 1TH (6) Ri AND #4 BAR FINISH GRADE | - FINISH GRADE. e ——————
= i ‘uzf-allg% ?g’ﬁfﬁ&?ﬁg NG WITH (674 HORIZ BAR pred J- 244 P.T.0F. HEADERS ALONG DECOMPOSED DESIGNED: | DRRWH:
o G - PROVIDE 172 FIBER EXPANSION JOINT WITH 1/2" BEAD OF POLYURETHANE - 4%4 D.F. POSTS SET AT CORNERS GRANITE SURFACE AREA PROVIDE 2224 RS RS
SEALANT ALONG PAVING EDGES. AND MID SPAN ON LONG SIDES . " CHECKED: [ 908 NO:
- PAVING SURFACE - SEE LAYOUT PLANS.
|H. Z?m';icysu SUBGRADE. SECTION: HORSE SHOE PIT NOTES:
COMPACTED SUBGRADE 17 ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED WOOD SCREWS. DATE
2. ALL WOOD TO BE PRESSURE TREATED DQUGLAS FIR
R EXCEPT BACKBOARDS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR. June 26th, 2014
‘(\_‘ NOTE: 3. SAND EASE ALL EXPOSED WOOD EDGES 14" FOR SPLINTERS. SOMLE
PROVIDE CONNECTION TO GAS LINE STUB AND EXTEND RAISED VEGETABLE GARDEN PLANTER
o GRL LoGATONS, S0 HORSE SHOE PIT DETAIL S
b 'NO SCALE
D
SHEET
SECTION VIEW:
BUILT-IN COUNTER WITH DROP-IN GAS GRILLS L-’] _3
NO SCALE
J A\~ SHEETS
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1620 North Main Street, Suite 4
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Landscape Architects
Ph: 925.933.2583
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4 IRRIGATION LEGEND: 7 ;
L7 [ 4] CONTROLLER ‘A" 'RAINBIRD' #ESP-LXME 32 STATION INTERIOR WALL-MOUNT GONTROLLER; POINT-OF-CONNECTION TO WATER SUPPLY(TYP): L)
g 12-STATION BASE UNIT WITH (ONE) ¥ESPLXMSM12 12-STATION MODULE, AND (ONE) i PROVIDE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4 DONESTIC WATER LINE WITH . »
HESPLXMSMS 8-STATION MODULE: PROVIDE 'RAINBIRD' 'ET” MANAGER CARTRIDGE PE DESTAL”MOU NT CONTROLLE R' PVC MAIN UNE; VERIFY LOCATION WITH PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT ;LE:'EALSA:TER;YP:\ELW«;J.@& E
FOR WEATHER-BASED OPERATION. PROVIDE 120 VOLT POWER WITHIN RIGID CONDUIT FROM SOURCE STUBBED-OUT 8Y ELECTRICAL STATIC WATER PRESSURE OF 70 PSI AND A MINIMUM AVAILABLE FLOW OF 28.0 GPM.
) . ; . GONTRAGTOR TO CONTROLLER PEDESTAL LOCATION ; FINAL LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED
[ 'FEBCO" #825Y 1" REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER IN 'LEMUER' ENCLOSURE WITH OWNER. ALL ABOVE GRADE CONTROL WIRES SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN PVC ELECTRICAL
»< SCHEDULE 80 PVC BALL VALVE; LINE SIZE CONDUIT SECURELY FASTENED TO INSIDE OF PEDESTAL.
*  S—
& 'RAINBIRD' #44DLRC QUICK COUPLING VALVE: PROVIDE (ONE) #44K KEY FOR EVERY (5) QCV'S. P——
G ‘RAINBIRD' #PEB SERIES REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE; INSTALLED WIIN
CARSON BROOKS RECTANGULAR PLASTIC VALVE BOX =
o ‘RAINBIRD' #PEB SERIES REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE, AND 'AMIAD' FILTER <
WITH #150 MESH SCREEN AND PRESSURE REGULATOR (PRESET 30 PSI); INSTALLED i
WIIN CARSON BROOKS RECTANGULAR PLASTIC VALVE BOX. o
— MAIN LINE: SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE WITH SCHEDULE 40 PVC SOLVENT-WELD FITTINGS;
1.472° LINE SIZE THROUGHOUT. PROVIDE 18" {MIN.) COVER. =
LATERAL LINE: CLASS 200 PVC PIPE WITH SCHEDULE 40 PVC SOLVENT-WELD FITTINGS; 9
34*  SEE PLAN FOR LINE SIZE. PROVIDE 12" (MIN.) OF COVER. =
SCHEDULE 40 PVC SLEEVE AT PAVING CROSSING, 6* SCH 40 PVC SLEEVE FOR MAINLINE CROSSINGS 9
AND CROSSINGS SHARED BY (2) LATERAL LINES (NON SHOWN, APPLIES TO SAWCUT/TRENGH o
CONDITIONS}: 4" SCH 40 PVC SLEEVE FOR SINGLE LATERAL LINE CROSSING (SEE PLANS).
PROVIDE 18" OF COVER BELOW FINISH BASE ROCK MATERIAL. o
CONTROLLER STATION NUMBER
XX ] CONTROL VALVE SZE  S—
GALLONS PER MINUTE
p
oescueD: | o
©®®  RANBIRD ¥RD1B12 PRS-SAM 10H10Q,10EVAN  HIGH-POP SPRAY HEAD (12" POP-UP) RS s
[210) 'RAINBIRD' #RD1800 PRS-SAM 8H.8Q - . . TR, | %8 N
GRAPHIC SCALE
o 'RAINBIRD' #1401 FLOOD BUBBLER (1.0 GPM) - PROVIDE (2) ON ROOTBALL OF EACH PALM TREE 2 o 10 2 o " e
a ‘RAINBIRD' #1401 FLOOD BUBBLER (0.25 GPM) - PROVIDE (2) PER TREE BELOW GRADE IN PERF. TUBE M dune 26th, 2014
SCALE
) 'PEPCO" #5633 QUADRABUBBLER (BLACK, 0.40 GPM) ( IV FEET )
SEE EMITTER SCHEDULE BELOW 1inch = 20 1t ) S —
° "PEPCO’ #856 OCTABUBBLER (BLACK, 0.80 GPM) ross——
SEE EMITTER SCHEDULE BELOW st
EMITTER SCHEDULE: =
HEOULE: @ oER NEW 5 GALLON AND 2 GALLON PLANT REFER TO SHEET L-2.2 FOR NOTES AND DETAILS
ONE EMITTER PER NEW ONE GALLON PLANT L-2.1




IRRIGATION NOTES:

GENERAL NOTES: Do not wlllfully msmll the irrigation syslzm as shown on the drawings when it is obvious in the
field that ob ions, grade di or inarca ions exist that might not have been considered in the
design of the system. Such obstructions or differences should be brought to the attention of the Landscape Architect. Notity
Landscape Archirect of any aspects of layout, which will provide incomplete or insufficient water coverage of plam
material and do not procecd until the instructions arc obtained. In the event this notification is not p d,

Contractor shall assume full responsibility for any revisions necessary. It is the ibility of lhc igation C to
familianize himsclf with all the grade differences, location of walks, retaining walls, etc. prior to constructions. It shali be
the Contractor's responsibility to protect in place (by all means necessary) all existing utifities unless otherwise specified on
the plans. City standard drawings, specifications, specific notes & detail drawings and the soils report take precedence over

general drawings and plans unless otherwise directed. Any deviation from app! d plans during ion will require
48 hours prior notice to the Landscape Architect. At least one st of plans shall be on the site at all times for inspection.
Irrigation Coatractor shall comply with all State, County and City laws and ordi and ions of the D
of Industrial Relations, O.S.H.A. and Industrial Accident Commission relating to the safety and character of work,

and Iabor 1. The Irrigation Consultant assumes no ibility beyond the adeq; of the design
contained herein.

DRAWINGS: Due to the scale of drawings, it is not possible to indicate all offsets, fittings, sleeves, cte., which may be
required. The Contractor shall also carefully investigate the structural and finished conditions affecting all of his vmrk plan
his work accordingly and furnish such fitings, etc. as may be necessary to micct such conditions. Drawings arc
diagrammatic and indicative of the work to be installed. The work shall be installed in such a manper as to avoid conch
betwcen irrigation system, planting and srchitcetural features. Al piping, valves, etc. shown within paved arcas arc for
design clarification only and shall be installed in planting areas where possible.

CONTROLLER Imigation Contractor is to program timing of stations on controller to irrigate in the most efficient, water
conserving manner possible, It is the responsibility of the Land; Mai C and/or the owner to program
the frrigation C Ilers to provide the mini: amount of water needed 10 sustain proper plant health. This includes
making adjustments to the program for seasonal weather changes, plant material needs, water requirements, changes in
elevation, sun, shade and wind exposures. Contractor shall assume responsibility for any damage, erosion, puddiing, etc.
due to improper ing. Electrical C to supply llO—VOLT A.C. (2.5 AMP) service & disconnect, junction
box and conduit, as neeessary, to fier location. Iri; to make final ion from clectrical stub-out
1o controlicr, Install new 9-VOLT Duracell battery(s) in conuollcr {if required) to retain program in memory during
temnporary power failures. Controller shall have ground wire as per manufacturer’s instructions.

VALVES: Isolation and Control Valve locations shown are di ic. install in g d hrub arcas where
possible (not in Jawn area), and at the cdges of the planting areas so as to not interfere with plant hole excavation. Install
yalve boxes 12 inches from and perpendicular to: walks, curbs, cte. and each box shall be 12 inches apart. The short side of
valve box shall be parallel to walk, curb. edge, eic. Install ( )] val\c per rectangular box inline with the length of the box.
Locate Quick Coupling Valves 2 inches from hardscap C to notify alf local jurisdictions for
inspection and testing of installed Backflow Device. I prcssurc exceeds 80 PSI, Contractor shall install Pressure Reducing
cquipment as required,

WIRING: Control wires shall be U.L. approved for direct burial in ground, Copper size #14-1. Common ground wire shall
fave white insulation jacket. Control wite shall have insulation jacket of color other than white. Splicing shali be done with
3M #3570 Scotchiok scal packs. Splicing of 24-VOLT wires will not be permitted except in valve boxes. Leave a 24 inch
<oil of excel wire at cach splice and at 100 feet on center along wire run. Tape wire in bundies at 10 fect on center. No
taping permitted in stecves. Install a control wire for each extra station feft on the controller and a spare control wire of a
different color along the entire main line. Loop 24 inches of excess wire into each single valve box and into one valve box
in each group of valves.

HEADS: The lrrigation Contractor shall flush and adjust aff sprinkler heads for optimum performance and to prevent
overspray onto walks, roadways, buildings and fences. This shall include selecting the best degree of arc to fit the site
conditions and to throttie the flow control 2t each valve to obtain the optimum operating pressure for cach systent. Head
layout and quantity is as close as possible at the scale of the drawing, the contractor shall adjust and add heads as necessary
1o provide optit per and ge of alt planted arcas. At heads where low head drainage will occur, use
manufacturers integral in-head check valve or approved in-line check vaive. All sprinkler heads shail be set perpendicular
to the finish grade of the area to he irigated unless otherwise designated on the plans. Heads shall be set %" below and 27
away from adjacent walks, curbs or headers,

DRIP HEADS: Contractor shall install drip heads in plastic cans per detail;install port plug in any and all unused drip
emitter ports; distrution wbing shatl not extend beyond manufacturer’s recommendations (6 feet max.). Secure distribution
tubing to grade with tubing metal staples at a maximum spacing of 24 inches. Provide plastic stake supports at distribution
tubing terminus to anchor and secure emitter(s) over rootbal: evenly space multiple emitter installations around plant
rootball. Install 'bug plugs’ in every distribution tubing terminus.

PIPING/TRENCHING: Install main line piping with concrete thrust blocks as per manufacturer's recommendation. Main
and lateral tines shall be surrounded with a minimum of 2" of sand or rock free soil. Pipe sealant compound shall be Rector
Seal T+2, Permatex 51 or Lasco #905305. Pressure the Main Line @ 150 PSI for 2 hours and the Lateral lines @ 100 PSI
for 2 hours, where it is necessary to excavate adjacent to existing trees, the contractor shall use all possible care 10 avoid
injury to trees, und free root systems. Excavation in arca where two (2) inch and larger roots exist shall be done by hand.
Cut roots one (1) inch and larger in diameter shall be painted with two coats of trec seal. or equal. Trenches adjacent to trees
should be closed within twenty-four (24) hours; and where this is not possible. the side of the trench adjacent to the trec
shall be kept shaded with wet burlap or canvas.

SLEEVES: The Irrigation Ce shall dinate with the General C and other Sub for the
focation and the installation of sleeves, conduit or pipe through walls, under roadways, paving, structures, etc. prior to
construction, In addition to the sleeves and conduits shown on the drawings, the Irigation Contractor shali be responsible
for the coordination and/or installation of sleeves and conduits of sufficient size under all paved areas.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM: The irrigation system design is based on a minimum operating pressure (PSI) and 2 flow
demand (GPM) ns noted on plan. The Imigation Contractor shall verify water pressure prior to construction. Report any
difference hetween the water pressure indicated on the drawings and the actua) pressure reading at the irrigation Point-of
Connection to the Landscape Architect. Failure to do so will result in the contractor being responsible for any necessary
changes due to this difference.

GUARANTEE: Al construction, parts and products by the Landscape C: and/or his sub shall be
guamnteed for one (1) full year after the beginning of the mai period. The shall replace (at no expense to
the Owner) any and all irrigation products that are in an unacceptable condition for the time of use. Replacement of any
items shall match original description of item(s) on ion plans and shall be instalied per specification, The
Contractor shall not be held liable for loss of irrigation parts or products due to vandalism. accidental causes, or acts of
neglect by others than the C ctor, his agents or employ

DO NOT BID, ORDER MATERIALS OR INSTALL ANY OR ALL OF SYSTEM BEFORE READING THE
IRRIGATION NOTES IN THEIR ENTIRETY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CHANGES, REVISIONS AND OR ADPDITIONS TO SYSTEM DUE TO FAILURE
TO DO SQ.
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DEPARTMENT. LOCAL REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO IISTALLATION.

O TREE BUBBLER DETAIL

O REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (DRIP)

@)

RP BACKFLOW PREVENTION DETAIL

C 3

PVC SCH 40 TEE OR AL 1. TO REPLACE MNUNE WYE FULTERS, USE
SCH 80 HPPLE mrumnm&m
(2-18CH LENGTH, NIDOEN) BRD MOOELS REY-30MX, REY-1008X,
AND PVC 50K 40 B REY-150MX, OR REY-200MX.

T

‘——-—-lsg; ROUND FIBERGLASS VALVE

p——iSOLATION VALVE
s MAIN UNE

NO. 5 REBAR ANCHORS

THRUST BLOCK—
2" VALVES & LARGER

O DRIP REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

@

ISOLATION/ BALL VALVE

—

127

NOTE:
1 mwmmﬂuﬂmmw
WHOSEBMMH

() HOSE BIBB VALVE DETAIL

@

QUICK—COUPLING VALVE

AND TUBE CtAMP PUATE
Pve e

SCHEDULE 80 RISER

LATERAL LINE

CORTROLLER SATELLITE ANTENNA
MOUMTED WSIDE PEDESTAL
IRBCATION CONTROLLER
7 WITH PEDESTAL
./—-24 VOLY CONTROL WIRING
I
120 VOLT LOCKABLE
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[ REVISIONS )
g T il
PLANT MATERIALS LIST: Iay
PLANTING NOTES WUCOLS 2
GENERAL NOTES: The Landscape Contractor shall inspect the site and be familiar with all existing site conditions prior to
submitting his bid. Contractor shall not willfully proceed with construction as shown when it is abvious that obstructions, landscape SYMBOL _ BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME WATER USE g
i i } ign. iti #l immediately be ht ts
area andlpr grade differences exist ghat may not have been known during design. i«f?h conditions shall im ediately bmu‘g o TREES: TO BE 15 GAL. SIZE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE y
the attention of the Landscape Architect. The contractor shall full resp Sility for alf Y due to failure to ACEBLO  ACER PALMATUM BLOGDGOOD" JAPANESE MAPLE MEDIUM
give such notification. Contractor shali be responsible for making himself familiar with all underground utilities, pipes, structures and ) ’ f‘_—"“\
obstructions. Contractor shall take sofe responsibiliy for all costs incurred dus to damage and/or replacement of these items. ACE PAL  ACER PALMATUM 'SANGO KAKU CORAL BARK MAPLE MEDIUM o
Ci shall be resp trades and subcontractors as required to accomplish landscape ACERUB ACER RUB'RUM . SCARLET MAPLE MEDIUM i
operations. The Landscape Conhactor shall be responsible for any damage to existing facilities caused by or during the ARB MAR ARBUTUS "MARINA’ ) ARBUTUS MEDIUM w1
performance of his work. All repairs shall be made at no cost to the Owner. Planting shall be instalied in conformance with all CERFOR CERCIS CANADENSIS FOREST PANSY’ EASTERN REDBUD MEDIUM b4
applicable local codes and ordinances by experienced workmen and a licensed Landscape Contractor who shall obtain ail LAGTUS LAGERSTROEMIA TUSCARCRA' CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD LOow R
necessary permits and pay ali required fees. MAL FLO MALUS FLORIBUNDA 'HARVEST GOLD’ FLOWERING CRABAPPLE MEDIUM § we
PHO DAC PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA DATE PALM (10' BROWN TRUNK) LOW 482
SOIL PREPARATION: The Landscape Contractor shall be responsible for finish grading and all planting area drainage. Positive PIS CHt PISTACIA CHINENSIS CHINESE PISTACHE LOW g fé “ g
drainage away from the building as per city codes shall be maintained. No low spots which hold standing water will be accepted. PLACOL  PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA 'COLUMBIA LONDON PLANE LOwW - g ;,,§- X
The Landscape Contractor shall incorporate soil preparation amendment into planting areas as noted below. Where rotolilling is not PYRARI PYRUS CALLERYANA 'ARISTOCRAT ARISTOCRAT PEAR MEDIUM g P} hE
possible, incorporate soil amendments into top B inches with hand tools. After instaliation of irrigation system, alf planting areas are QUE AGR QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA COAST LIVE OAK VERY LOW fas] %ﬁ §§
to be fine graded to within 2 inches and slightly mounded away from edges of top of planter, curb, walk, header, etc. and raked ) al g £8%
smooth with all rocks and debris over 1 inch in diameter removed. X RFIRL BAMCTOL SHRUBS: TO BE 5 GAL. SIZE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE g 2 Z28
.- . - RS e ABE KAL  ABELIA GRANDIFLORA 'KALEIDOSCOPE' VARIEGATED GLOSSY ABEUIA MEDIUM = SEsE
SOiL. PREPARATION AMENDMENTS AND BAC!_(FILL MIX The _L.and'scape Contractor shall amend existing so!l. by rototilling, 6 cu. . }%ﬁ% BERROS BERBERIS THUNBERGH 'ROSE GLOW' JAPANESE BARBERRY Low
yd. .BFI ‘Super H.umus' comppsl and 15 lbs:, organic ba]z;.nced iemlfzer Phyta-Boost' (7-1-'2) per 1000 S.q. fi .available from 13 £ oy BUXGRE BUXUS MIC. JAPONICA ‘GREEN BEAUTY' JAPANESE BOXWOOD MEDIUM
Ca(lfomla Organics or equal into the top 6 inches of soil in all planting areas. (or equal} Pit Planting Mix: for trees and shrubs mix CEAJOY CEANOTHUS JOYCE COULTER' WILD LILAC LOW
organic amendment, 2/3 amended topsoil as noted above. TREE PLANTING DETAIL. W/ROOT BARRIER CISPUR  CISTUS PURPUREUS ORCHID ROCKROSE Low
TREE PLANTING The trees are to be planted as per detall on plan. Trees shall typically be located a minimum of 4 feet from curbs, COL SUN  COLEONEMA PULCHRUM SUNSET ,GOLD BREATH OF HEAVEN MEDIUM
T+ CORRED CORDYLINE AUSTRALIS 'RED STAR' CORDYLINE Low
walks, head: o , and other trees within the project. backfill shall be the 'Pit Planting Mix' as noted above. All
A GARELL GARRYA ELLIPTICA COAST SILK TASSEL LOW
trees shall receive organic fertilizer Phyta boost’ 7-1-2 avail. from California Fertilizer Company Inc.(or equal) for 15 gallon frees: 1
for 5 galion trees and shrubs: 1/2 cup. Th hiy water trees i diately after planting HETARB HETEROMELES ARBUTIFOLIA TOYON VERY LOW
cup, fors g P 1S e any : HYD MAC HYDRANGEA MAC. 'LANARTH WHITE' HYDRANGEA MEDIUM
ROOT BARRIERS: Al trees planted within 5 of a paved surface shall receive a linear type root barrier 18" deep and 10' long along LAVINT  LAVANDULA INTERMEDIA ‘PROVENCE' HEDGE LAVENDER Low
adjacent paving edges, centered on the tree trunk. (See detail) LAVTHU  LAVATERA THURINGIACA 'RED RUM' TREE MALLOW Low
) ’ LORCHi LOROPETALUM CHINENSE 'RAZZILEBERRI FRINGE FLOWER LOW
SHRUB PLANTING: The shrubs shall be spotted as per plan and the locations approved prior to the digging of the holes. Shrub MAH AQU MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM 'ORANGE FLAME' OREGON GRAPE MEDIUM
backfill shall be the ‘Pit Planting Mix' as noted in 'Backfill soif mixes’. All shrubs shall receive 'Phyta-Boost' 7-1-2 organic fertilzer PITWHE PITTOSPORUM TOB. 'WHEELER'S DWARF' MOCK ORANGE MEDIUM
avail from California Fertiizer Company Inc.(or equal) at the folfowing rates: For 5 gallon shrubs:1/2 cup for, 1 gallon shrubs:1/4 cup. RHA JAC  RHAPHIOLEPIS INDICA 'JACK EVANS' INDIAN HAWTHORN LOwW
Thoroughly water shrubs immediately after planting. Do not plant any plant within 2'0" of any building wall. ROS STD ROSA'ICEBERG' ROSE STANDARD MEDIUM
ROS NOA ROSA ‘NOATRAUM' PINK CARPET ROSE MEDIUM
MULCHING: Mulch all planting areas, exciuding lawn and storm waler bioswale areas, having a slope less than 2:1 with a 3 inch SAR RUS SARCOCOCCA RUSCIFOLIA SWEET BOX MEDIUM
minimum depth of recycled wood fiber, UV stabilized dyed-colorfast black with a PH of no higher than 5.0. and free of noxious SYRPAL SYRINGA MEYER! 'PALIBIN' LILAC MEDIUM <
weeds and foreign materials. #135 Black Chip from 'Re-User Inc.' or approved equal. TER GYM TERNSTROEMIA GYMNANTHERA TERNSTROEMIA MEDIUM —
TEUCOM TEUCRIUM FRUTICANS 'COMPACTUM' BUSH GERMANDER Low Z
MAINTENANCE: The Contractor shall maintain the project for 90 days (or a'shvrequested by owner) fo!lowmg lhe appr?val t‘o t::'gm TIBURV  TIBOUCHINA URVILLEANA PRINCESS ELOWER STANDARD  MEDIUM m
the maintenance period. During the entire mai pericd, ing, cultivating, i of stakes VIBDAV  VIBURNUM DAVIDI VIBURNUM T MEDIUM
and ties, restoration of basins, provision of supplemental water by hand in addition to wngabon system as necessary No (D O
pre-emergence herbtcndes sha\l be applied- hand remove weeds. Only organic fertilizers shall be applied such as thase spef::xf ied 5 PERENNIALS: TO BE 1 GAL. SIZE Z LL.
above. Install per ns. At the end of the 90 day maintenance penod all areas are fo be weed free an AGAPET AGAPANTHUS 'PETER PAN' LILY OF THE NILE MEDIUM (f) s
all plant materialistobeina hea!thy, thriving condition. | d pest p shall be imp ERIKAR  ERIGERON KARVINSKIANUS SANTA BARBARA DAISY LOW D ?<J l‘_‘j
o b estib i " - HEM HYB HEMEROCALLIS HYBRID YELLOW EVERGREEN DAYLILY  MEDIUM Q
S‘UB'STH;UT!?NS; f for of plant shall be made to the Landscape Architect within 15 days after HEUMIC HEUCHERA MICRANTHA PALACE PURPLE' CORAL BELLS MEDIUM O O g
signing of cantrac. KNIHYB  KNIPHOFIA ‘NANCY'S RED' TORCH LILY Low I &
GUARANTEE: All construction, trees and shrubs by the Landscape Contractor and/or his subcontractors shall be guaranteed for (1) O PLANTING DETAIL LOMLON LOMANDRA LONGIFOLIA 'BREEZE DWARF MAT RUSH Low ;0
P d all land MUHRIG MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS DEER GRASS Low x w
one year after beg g of period. The c¢ shall replace, at no expense to the Qwner, any and all landscape NANE ANDINA DOMESTICA FIRE POWER' DWARF HEAVE 50 p b4
materials that are in an unacceptable condition for time of use, and trees or shrubs that are dead or not in a vigorous, heaithy AN FIR N A I f ARF HEAVENLY BAMB Low CE w
growing condition; within two weeks of notification of such condition. Replacement shall be of the same kind and size as the PHO TOM PHORMIUM TOM THUMB' DWARF NEW ZEALAND FLAX Low O < &
originally specified item and shall be replaced as origi described on the drawings. The Confractor shall not be held liable for POLMUN POLYSTICHUM MSJNITUI\'A SWORD FERN MEDIUM 8
foss of plant materials during the guarantee period due to vandalism, accidental causes or acts of neglect by others than the SED OGO SEDUM MAKINGI 'OGON STONECROP LOW - | D_
Contractor, his agents and employees. STITEN  STIPA TENUISSIMA MEXICAN FEATHER GRASS Low —d O
CLEAN UP: At the end of each work day, at the inspection for substantial completion and before acceptance of project, clean paved GROUND COVERS: SIZE AND SPACING NOTED BELOW ; -
areas that are dirtied or stained by construction operations, by sweeping or washing, and remove defacements and stains. Remove A ARCTOSTAPHYLOS 'EMERALD CARPET' PROSTRATE MANZANITA Low Z
construction equipment, excess materials and tools. Haul from Owners property the debris resulting from construction, and dispose FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 36" O.C.
of legally. Remove remaining temporary protection at time of acceptance by Owner unless otherwise agreed. 8 CAREX ELATA 'AUREA’ BLUE SEDGE MEDIUM Lu
FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 30" O.C.
FERTILIZERS: Available California Fertitizers Company inc. 1-800-269-5690 www.organicag.com [ COTONEASTER 'LOWFAST' COTONEASTER MEDIUM E
www.californiaorganicfertifizers.com. Compost avaifable from BFi 408-888-7632 www.bfi.com FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 36" O.C.
G TEUCRIUM LUCIDRYS 'PROSTRATUM' PROSTRATE GERMANDER LOW
FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 36" O.C.
S JUNCAS PATENS CALIFORNIA GRAY RUSH Low s
FROM 1 GAL CANS AT 24" O.C.
T TRACHELOSPERMUM ASIATICUM ASIAN START JASMINE MEDIUM o
FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 36" O.C. Lii
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MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA

J - " % ] N
el — T N — A _— — v T ¥ T i
—~ ~ - SO ! S~
~ Vs N 7 ANEEAN ¢ ADDITIONAL TREES MAY BE ADDED
N \ ::E%;%S‘EODJERGEEE:D) / NN N IF POSSIBLE, ONCE VA TRANSFORMER
WORK IS RESOLVED
\ S. PERIMETER . / . > ROAD
\ \ - J
\ [ R \ ! ° // ° ! D ——
! | { I /
\ \ ! N
] \ 7 \ 77 7
/ N , ~ s \ Ve b
{ * } SYMBOL REPRESENTS A TREE NOT DEFINED AS A HERITAGE TREE TREE STATUS LEGEND: =
BY THE CITY OF MENLO PARK: (TREE #153, #166 & #181) s
DEFINITION OF A HERITAGE TREE: LIJ
1, ANY OAK TREE THAT IS NATIVE TO CALIFORNIA, WITH AN OVERALL * EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
CIRCUMFERENCE OF 31.4 INCHES (DIAMETER OF 10°) OR MORE. (@)
MEASURED AT 54 INCHES ABOVE NATURAL GRADE. b
2. AL TREES OTHER THAN OAKS WHICH HAVE A TRUNK WITH AN + EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED
OVERALL CIRCUMFERENCE OF 47.1 INCHES (DIAMETER OF 15 INCHES) w _i=
OR MORE, MEASURED 54 INCHES ABOVE NATURAL GRADE. -~ o <
TREE INVENTORY TOTALS: { V' pxstin TREE TO REMAN CaNGRY oW
EXISTING TREES: a7 ~ o
EXISTING NON-HERITAGE TREES TO BE REMOVED: 3 —__J
EXISTING HERITAGE TREES TO BE REMOVED: 13
TOTAL TREES TO BE REMOVED: 16 e ———
DESCHED: ORAWN:
EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN: 21 RS RS
REQUIRED NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT TREES: 28 GRAPHIC SCALE cugexen: |08 No:
ACTUAL PROPOSED ADDITIONAL TREES: 57 20 9 0 2 40 80 T
{ IN FEET ) SCAE
1inch = 20 ft
 S——
pre—
SHeET

REFER TO SHEET L-3.4 FOR PROPOSED
TREE LIST, AND ARBORIST TREE TABLE L-3.3




Y [ ReVISIONS )
ARBORIST EXISTING TREE TABLE: 7
NOTE: ASTERISK NEXT TO TREE NUMBER (BELOW) DESIGNATES THAT TREE N NOT A HERITAGE TREE (ALL OTHERS IN MATRIX ARE HERITAGE TREES) TREE LIST AND KEY: g
S I Jay
_Tree . Number in Loase Area {L}/ DBH Haight "Canopy C Infiuenc lon Remove or SYMBOL __ BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING WATER USE QUANTITY AN
ST n Proximity (P) - . Radiua Cen i Retain A\
Sweolgum <151 L 8w a5 Fai Fair High  Codominant stems -Remove TREES: D m—
Swmstm iRl 18. 35 18 Fair Fair Hgh . Remow frm——
Sweatgum 1163 L 87280 e High Suppressed | Remow .
Coast Live 158 L 8w 25'Good Fair Moderate Retain ACER PALMATUM 'BLOODGOOD' JAPANESE MAPLE 15GAL  VARIES  MED 5 &
Ok :
Coast Live B R G 15 Boor Boor T High T Prylophthors Remow -
g:st Lie 160. L e 5, 25 Fair Fait High mmm& Remawe E} ACER PALMATUM 'SANGO KAKU' JAPANESE MAPLE 15 GAL VARIES  MED 3 8
Coast Live it e s 25 Good Fair Moderate ‘3 codominant Retain A8 s
Osk . . stems <jEd.
Coast AR a1 45 15 Fair Falr Moderate ; New top Retain ~E E§
redwood : : X
Coast Live 163 L 32 45 25'Good ‘Fair ‘Moderate |3 codominant ‘Retain ACER RUBRUM SCARLET MAPLE 15 GAL 34 MED 5 ':‘;é 's 23z
Ozk : : . [ stems : -5 E ]
Alder 164 L 2 45 15 Dead Dead  High  ‘Dead Removed by P EERES
VA EleZsg
[Aider 165 L 15745 T i5Good " iFair Moderate Retain ﬁo g ; Eeo
Aider “166. I 10 Dead Dead High ~'Dead """ Remaowe | dEEA
e oL e T R T ARBUTUS 'MARINA ARBUTUS 15GAL 16" Low ) i
Alder Les B L2 A5 20Geod | Far M - £
Adder 168 B 37 45 %Dead - Dead  High . Dead Remowe A
Alder 170 t 30 55 20'Good CFair Modeate | Retain
Addor e 18 55 20Good  Fair | Modemle | .. iRetain
x* Lre 172 L 4048 25.Good Fair Moderate ;Codominant stems - Retain CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY' REDBUD 15GAL 14 Low 7
Coast Live 173 A 51 45 "25Good | Good Modermte ‘Codominant stems 'Retain
Qak with rib, deed 6 inch
hanger, cobra
cables, declining
T I ) cown L LAGERSTROEMIA "TUSCARORA' (STD) CRAPE MYRTLE (LOW-BRANCH) 15GAL 12 Low 4
Coast Live 174 L 52 55 25 Good Good Retainfoutside Retain
Oak . . . e slongrosd
Coaast Live LI T ¥ 46 45 25.Good Good Modarate . Codominant stems -Retain .
Qak
i . e T - _—
CoastLie e L % % 30Ged  Good Moderle Codominan stems Retain MALUS FLORIBUNDA FLOWERING CRABAPPLE 15GAL 32 MED 2
Ok S . R e s vigh R ——
Coast 178: i 23 40 20 Good Good High Remowe
Coast 179 t A 20.Good Good High Remoe PISTACIA CHINENSIS CHINESE PISTACHE 15GAL  VARIES  LOW 1 o
Coased“mt T i g 36 Essd “Gosd” High R Z
redwood
Box Eider ' Fi81 L 36T 10 Fair Fair Hgh | Suppressed 'Remove (D m
BoxEier w2 L 290 %0rer | Good M Remoe O
Coast i { 368 30 Good " Good T Fagh Remove PLATANUS A. 'COLUMBIA® LONDON PLANE 15GAL 35 Low 8 =z L
redwood p—
Coast 184 L 18 55 20 Good ‘Good High Remowe m _.J _Uj
Caast Live 6 B %78 30Gd  Good | Moderale ‘Relainiinside fance Relain < @
Oak
Comsi Ui T T B e T G Whbdaras Ftaiviehas fende” TRelain PYRUS CALLERYANA ‘ARISTOCRAT ARISTOCRAT PEAR 15GAL  VARIES  MED 10 O @) E
Qak
Coast Live 1376 P 25 2% 12.6o0d Good Low ‘Retain I > 8
o8k e o ; o X i
Coast Live 1378 3 2% 25 Good Good " Low Ratain ; o E
Qak ,
e T A s e e R QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA COAST LIVE OAK 15GAL 20 Low 1 O < %
Qak
Coast Live 1380° P 27 20 Good Good  Low Retain j o e
Qak - 9
T T e . — PALMS: PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS SILVER DATE PALM 36"BOX 30 Low 2 frowend O
ok <
PROPOSED TREE TOTAL: 57 E
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105'~2 3/2°

1846 1/2°

HATCHING INDICATES YARDS
FOR CHAPTER 5 AREA
INCREASES (SEE TABLE 4
BELOW)

. ~
> ~
7 ™~
PROPERTY LINE _ — 5 - ——
500'-2 PUBLIC WAY
NORTH

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

CODE_ANALYSIS P12 )

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

CODE_ ANALYSIS P2 1)

TABLE 1: ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA SUMMARY

SECTION OCCUPANCY | ACTUAL AREA ALLOWABLE AREA FOR WITH CBC'506 AREA INCREASES RATIO OF ACTUAL TO ALLOWABLE
GROUP TYPE V-8 (CBC T-503) (A @ FROM TABLE 2 BELOW) AREA PER CBC 508.4.2
RESIDENTIAL W/ COMBMON R2 18,498 SF 7,000 SF 25,282 SF 073
AREAS & COVERED
DECKSIPORCHES
OFFICES B 2,258 SF 9,000 SF 32,505 SF 0.07
ASSEMBLY SPACE A3 900 SF 6,000 SF 21,670 SF 0.04
STORAGE S2 616 SF 13,500 SE 48,758 SF 0.0
FIRST FLOOR BUILDING 22,272 SF 1ST FLOOR 0.86 < 1.00 OK AT FIRST FLOOR
AREA (PER CBC) SEPARATED MULTIUSE
OCCUPANCIES (CBC 508.4), W/
ACCESSORY USE UTILITY & TRASH
SPACES
IDENTIAL W/ COMMON R2 21,494 SF 2ND FLOOR| 7,000 SF 25,282 SF OK AT 2ND FLOOR ACCESSORY
ﬁif?a COVERED SPACES TOTAL 909 SF (4%) PER
DECKS/PORCHES CODE ANALYSIS NOTES FOR CBC
SECTION 508.2.1
- OK FOR ACCESSORY USE PER
CBC 508.2
TABLE 2: CBC 506 AREA INCREASES
GCCUPANCY | CONSTRUCTION TABULAR BLDG. FRONTAGE AFSS INGREASE (/5] | TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA
GROUP TYPE AREA (A9 INCREASE (1) FROM PER STORY (SF)
TABLE 3 BELOW
CODE REFERENCE CHAPTER3 | CHAPTER6 CBC TABLE 503 CBC 506.2 CBC 506.3 CBC 506.1
TIAL R2 V-8 7.000 0.61 2.00 Aa=(Al+(Atxif+(Atxls)
AtTIMES INCREASE FACTOR: 7,000 4,282 14,000 25,282 - PER STORY
50,564 - TOTAL FOR BUILDING,
PER CBC 506.4.1
OFFICE B V-8 9,000 0,61 2.00 Aa=(Af+{AtxIf+(Atxls)
At TIMES INCREASE FACTOR: 9,000 5505 18,000 32,505 - PER STORY
65,011 - TOTAL FOR BUILDING,
PER CBC 506.4.1
ASSEMBLY A3 V-8 5,000 061 2.00 As=(Af+(AtxIf]+{AlxIs)
At TIMES INCREASE FACTOR: 6,000 3670 12,000 21,670 - PER STORY
43,341 - TOTAL FOR BUILDING.
PER CBC 506.4.1
STORAGE s2 V-8 13,500 0.61 200 Ae=(Afj+(AtxI)+(Atxis)
ATIMES INCREASE FACTOR: 13500 8,258 27.000 48,758 - PER STORY
97,515 - TOTAL FOR BUILDING,
PER CBC 506.4.1
TABLE 3: CBC 506.2 FRONTAGE INCREASE (1/)
BUILDING AREA INCREASE BLDG. PERIMETER FRONTING ON PERIMETER OF WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR
DUE TO FRONTAGE | PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE W/ MIN. | ENTIRE BUILDING | OPEN SPACE (FEET) PER 506.2.1
20 FT WIDTH (FEET)
CODE REFERENGE CBC 506.2, EQUATION 5-2 i F W (FROM TABLE 4 BELOW)
1 0.61 1027.00 29.90
TABLE 4: WEIGHTED YARD CALCULATIONS (W)
VARD MARK PERIMETER YARD DEPTH WEIGHTED AREA WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE (FEET) PER 506.2.1
A 108.50 29.06 3,153.01
] 165.33 30.00 4,959.90
c 219.75 30.00 659250
[ 70.50 30.00 2,115.00
E 409.25 30,00 12,277.50
F 53.67 30.00 1,610.10
TOTAL 1,027.00 30,708.01 W = WEIGHTED AREA / PERIMETER = 25.90
(WEIGHTED AVERAGE WIDTH)

AREA AND DISTANCE
FROM PROPERTY LNE:
OPENINGS ARE FIRE
SPRINK. & UNPROTECTED
a) 0°-3": NOT PERMITTED,

EXTERIOR NON-BEARING
WALLS & PARTITIONS

NON-RATED > 10" FROM
PROPERTY UNE (CBC
T-602)

b) 3'-5" 15% OF WALL
c) 5'-10" 25%
d) 10'-15" 45%

e) 15'-20" 75%
f) 20'+: UNUIMITED

FIRE RATED AND ACOUSTICAL WALL/FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
BUILDING FEATURE FIRE RATING (CBCT-GO‘I} OPENING PROTECTION (AOOUS'“CA‘I’.(X)DE
TYP. FOR ALL OCCUP; (CBC T-705.8, UOMN) P REQUIREMENTS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB, icsc 1207)
FULLY FIRE SPRINKLED ALLED
PER NFPA 13; NMAY EXCEED CODE)
e i &
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS| NON-RATED UMITED 7O % OF WALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS | NON-RATED -
INTERIOR NON-BEARING | NON--RATED -
WALLS & PARTITIONS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION, NON~-RATED -
INCLUDING SUPPORTING

BEAMS & JOISTS

ROOF CONSTRUCTION, NON-RATED -

INCLUDING SUPPORTING

BEAMS & JOISTS

DWELLING UNIT 1 HOUR (CBC 708.1) 3/4 HOUR (CBC STC 50 MiN. AT D.U.

SEPARATION: FIRE T-716.5) ADJACENCY (CBC 1207.2)

PARTITIONS (CBC 420.2)

DWELLING UNIT 1 HOUR (CBC 711.3) NO OPENINGS HC 50 MIN. AT D.U.

SEPARATION: FLOOR/ ADJACENCY (CBC 1207.3)

CEILING (CBC 420.3)

CORRIDOR WALLS 1 HOUR (CBC 708.1, 1/3 HOUR (CBC SIC 50 MiN. AT D.U.
T-1018.1) 1-716.5) ADJACENCY (CBC 1207.2)

CORRIDOR FLOOR/CEIING| 1 HOUR (CBC 711, -

ASSEMBLY T-1018.1)

STAIRS

ANY MATERAL, 1 HOUR
PROTECTED

STAR, CHUTE, ELEVATOR,
VENTILATION SHAFTS
CONNECTING TYPE V-B.

1 HOUR (CBC 1022.1)

1 HOUR {CBC T-716.5)

STC 50 MIN. AT D.U.
ADJACENCY (CBC 1207.2)

TRASH CHUTE

RASH ROOM
COMPARTMENTS ON EACH
FL SHALL BE
ENCLOSED BY 1 HOUR
FIRE BARRIERS (CBC
713.13.3)

DOQRS INTO
COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE
MIN. 1 HOUR RATED
(C8C 708.13.4).
OPENINGS INTO CHUTES
SHALL NOT BE DIRECTLY
FROM CORRIDORS

ELEVATOR LOBBY
SEPARATION

1 HOUR (CBC 708.1)

1/3 HOUR IF DOOR IS
PROVIDED AT HOISTWAY
OPENING (CBC 713.14.1
EXCEPTION 3, AND CBC
716.5.3.1)

EXTERIOR WALL
PROJECTIONS (BALCONIES]

MAY NOT EXTEND BEYOND
1/2 THE DISTANCE FROM
THE EXTERIOR WALL TO
THE PROPERTY LINE (CBC
705.2, METHOD 2)

IF OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR]
WALLS ARE REQUIRED T0
BE PROTECTED, THEN
THE BALCONIES MUST BE
MIN. 1 HQUR FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION (CBC
705.2.3)

CODE ANALYSIS NOTES

THE SITE 1S APPROXIMATELY 2 ACRES {86,989 SF) AND IS LOCATED BETWEEN
WILLOW RD. AND OAX AVE,, NORTH OF S. PERIMETER RO. IN THE CITY OF
MEN(I).O PARK CALIFORNIA. THE EXISTING USE INCLUDES PARKING AND
LANDSCAPING

IN GENERAL, WILLOW HOUSING IS A TWO STORY, WOOD FRAMED MULTIFAMILY
RESIDENTIAL HOUSING PROJECT.

QCCUPANCY GROUPS & CONSTRUCTION:

R-2 ~  UVING UNIT FLATS

S-2 ~  STORAGE/UTILITY

A-3 - ASSEMBLY SPACES (WITH O.L.>50)

8 —  OFFICE SPACES {WITH 0.1.<50)
CONSTRUCTION 1S TYPE v-B

FIRE_PROTECTION:

ALL PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT WILL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH A FULL
NFPA 13 SYSTEM PER SEC 903.3.1.1.

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED PER SEC. 906.1

AR T, TOR!

R-2 TYPE V-B UVING UNITS:
2 STORIES, 32' MAXIMUM

AREA:

1ST FLOOR R-2: 18,498  SF
B: 2,258 SF
A-3: 800 SF
S~2: 516 SF
1ST FLOOR TOTAL 22,272 SF

_2: 4

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 43,766 SF

ALLOWABLE AREA, HEIGHT, £ STORIES:
FROM TABLE 503, BASE CHARACTERISTICES FOR R-2, TYPE V~B ARE:

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AREA 1S 7,000 S
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT IS 2 STOR!ES AND 40 FEET;

SEE CALCULATIONS AT LEFT FOR CBC CHAPTER 5 ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASES
AND MEANS OF COMPLIANCE

HIGHEST OCCUPIED FLOOR IS 12'-4" ABOVE GRADE PLANE
MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY (CBC 508):

MIXED USE BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 508.2 (ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES), 508.3 (NONSEPARATED
OCCUPANCIES), OR 508.4 (SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES), OR A COMBINATION OF
THESE SECTIONS. (CBC 508.1)

AGGREGATE ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (S08.2) ARE UMITED TO 10% OF THE
BUWDING AREA OF THE STORY IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED AND SHALL NOT
EXCEED TABLE 503 AREA LUMITS (NO INCREASES ALLOWED FOR ACCESSORY
USE). NO SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES AND
THE MAIN OCCUPANCY.

ACCESSORY AREAS FIRST FLOOR — CHECK FOR CODE COMPUANCE

B - 2,258 $F/22,272 SF = 10 %
A-3 — 900 SF/22,272 SF = 4%
$-2 -~ 616 SF/22,272 SF = 3%
TOTAL 1ST FLR ACCESSORY AREA = 17 X > 10 %:

ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES NOT USED ON FIRST FLOOR, USE SEPARATED
OCCUPANCIES INSTEAD

ACCESSORY AREAS SECOND FLOOR ~ COMPUES WITH CODE
A3 - 288 SF/21,494 SF = 1%

$-2 ~ 630 SF/21,494 SF = 3 %

TOTAL 2ND FLR ACCESSORY AREA 4% <10 % 0K
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES ALLOWED ON SECOND FLOOR

SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (508.4): EACH SEPARATED SPACE SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE CBC BASED ON THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OF THAT PORTION

QCCUPANCY DMVIDED BY THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA OF EACH SEPARATED
OCCUPANCY SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.00. INDIVIDUAL OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 508.4.

SEE BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS TO LEFT FOR BUILDING AREA RATIOS
FOR THE FIRST FLOOR.

-2 SEPARATION REQUIRED:

R-2 10 $-2 T HOUR

R-2 JO A-3 SEPARATION REQUIRED: 1 HOUR

R-2 70 B SEPARATION REQUIRED: 1 HOUR

A~3 TO B SEPARATION REQUIRED: 1 HOUR

A-3 TO S-2 SEPARATION REQUIRED:  NO SEPARATION REQUIRED

8 YO $-2 SEPARATION REQUIRED: 1 HOUR
INCIDENTAL USES (TABLE S00%

PROVIDE 1 HOUR PROTECTION AT THE FOLLOWING INCIDENTAL USES:

+ ROOMS WITH BOILERS WHERE THE LARGEST PIECE OF EQUIPMENT IS OVER
15 PSI AND 10 HORSEPOWER;

« LAUNDRY ROOMS OVER 100 SF;

+ TRASH COLLECTION ROOMS OVER 100 SF;

ACCESSIBLE_CONSTRUCTION:

DUE TO FUNDING SOURCES, THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH HUD SECTION
504 REQUIREMENTS. PER SECTION 504, AT LEAST 5% OF THE DWELLING UNITS
(1 UNIT MINIMUM) SHALL MEET UFAS STANDARDS FOR MOBILITY DISABILTIES,

AND AT LEAST 2% OF THE DWELUNG UNITS {1 UNIT MINIMUM) SHALL BE
ACCESSIBLE FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING OR VISUAL DISABLITIES,

ACCESSIBLE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTER 118 AND THE
UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBLITY STANDARDS (UFAS). ADAPTABLE CONSTRUCTION
SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTER 11A AND FAIR HOUSING ACT (FHA).

: PROJECT SITE AND EXTERIOR FAClUTIES SHALL
MEET THE REQU!REMENTS OF UFAS 4.1,1 AND CBC CHAPTER 1

; ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS AND FACIU“ES SHALL MEET
THE REOU|REMENTS OF UFAS 4.1.2 AND CBC CHAPTER 11B.

ACCESSIBLE HOUSING: ACCESSIBLE HOUSING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF UFAS 4.1.3 AND 4.34, AND CBC 118-233.2.

ATTIC DRAFTSTOPPING NOT REQUIRED SINCE BUILDING HAS FULL AUTOMATIC
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (CBC 718.4.2, EXCEPTIONS 2 OR 4)

cereaffordable

BERKELEY
BARTA MOKICA,  Ch 50404
PAX 310.394.2424
1860 BLAR STREED
0 8002
FAX 302.676.0052

TEL 310.394.0273

SURE 1,

TEL 303.475.0041

DENVER,

INTERIORS

E:
=1
|
g
1
B i
Ezég
ggg =
E3g 2=

WILLOW HOUSING

605 WILLOW ROAD
MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA

WILLOW HOUSING, L.P.
470 SOUTH MARKET STREET
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

KEY PLAN m@

DATE

05-28-14

15T P CHEDX SUBMTIR,

A

o8-22-14

AN ORIX REPORSE f1

PROJECT: 12079

CODE
ANALYSIS

A0.11




OCCUPANT LOAD/ EXTING NOTES:

1. ALL ROOMS OR EXIT PATHS WITH OCCUPANT LOADS UNDER 165 OCCUPANTS
SHALL HAVE 3'-0 DOORS (33" CLR) MIN.

2. THE EXIT PATH AND DISTANCES SHOWN ON THE PLAN DEPICT THE LONGES
POSSIBLE RUNS BUT NOT ALL POSSIBLE PATHS ARE SHOWN. PER CBC TAB m
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250 FEET FOR A AND R--CCCUPANCIES, E
FOR B-OCCUPANCIES, AND 400 FEET FOR S—OCCUPANCIES (GARAGE) AS THESE
BUILDINGS ARE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS.

3. SEE NOTES ON PLANS FOR NON-SEPARATED ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES

4, EXIT PATHS FROM INSIDE THE BUNLDING, REQUIRED TO TRANSVERSE EXTERIOR
SPACE, SHALL BE PROVIDED, FREE AND CLEAR, THROUGH THE PATIOS, WALKWAYS

AND BALCONIES. FURNISHINGS OR ANY OTHER MOVEABLE OR PERMANENT ELEMENTS/
OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN EXIT PATHS. REQUIRED WIDTHS SHOWN
SHALL CONTINUE THROUGH THE EXTERIOR SPACE.

5. DOOR ENCROACHMENT. DOORS, WHEN FULLY OPENED, AND HANDRAILS SHALL
NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH BY MORE THAN 7 INCHES (178
MM). DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED WIDTH BY MORE
THAN ONE-HALF., OTHER NONSTRUCTURAL PROJECTIONS SUCH AS TRIM AND SIMILAR
DECORATIVE FEATURES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROJECT INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH A
MAXIMUM OF 1 § INCHES (38 MM) ON EACH SIDE.

PANIC HARDWARE

PATH OF TRAVEL
ToPUBUCWAY 8%

OAK AVENUE

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE:
TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CBC{SECS. IOH 4 & 118~ 703 TO BE LOCATED AT:
EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR DOORTA BEOR’ THAT LEADS DIRECTLY
TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP; EACH EXIT
DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF AN
EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY; EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN
INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN; EACH
EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXiT. SEE SIGNAGE CONSULTANT PACKAGE FOR

DETAILS. REFER YO FLOORPLANS AND SYMBOLS BEXD BGR LOCATION AND TYPE OF
SIGN. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIO w

7] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT”
REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

% TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE"
REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

EXIT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT STAIR DOWN"
D‘o’m REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

PATH OF TRAVEL

TO RIC WAY

PERTRRIENNY
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OCCUPANT LOAD/ EXITING NOTES:
1. ALL ROOMS OR EXIT PATHS WITH OCCUPANT LOADS UNDER 165 OCCUPANTS
SHALL HAVE 3'-0 DOORS (33" CLR) MIN.

2. THE EXIT PATH AND DISTANCES SHOWN ON THE PLAN DEPICT THE LONGES]
POSSIBLE RUNS BUT NOT ALL POSSIBLE PATHS ARE SHOWN. PER CBC TAB m
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250 FEET FOR A AND R-OCCUPANCIES, 300-FEE
FOR B~OCCUPANCIES, AND 400 FEET FOR S-OCCUPANCIES (GARAGE) AS THESE 4B
BUILDINGS ARE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS.

3. SEE NOTES ON PLANS FOR NON-SEPARATED ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES

4. EXIT PATHS FROM INSIDE THE BUILDING, REQUIRED TO TRANSVERSE EXTERIOR
SPACE, SHALL BE PROVIDED, FREE AND CLEAR, THROUGH THE PATIOS, WALKWAYS

AND BALCONIES. FURNISHINGS OR ANY OTHER MOVEABLE OR PERMANENT ELEMENTS/
OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN EXIT PATHS. REQUIRED WIDTHS SHOWN
SHALL CONTINUE THROUGH THE EXTERIOR SPACE.

5. DOOR ENCROACHMENT. DOORS, WHEN FULLY OPENED, AND HANDRAILS SHALL

NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH BY MORE THAN 7 INCHES (178
MM). DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED WIDTH BY MORE

THAN ONE-HALF. OTHER NONSTRUCTURAL PROJECTIONS SUCH AS TRIM AND SIMILAR
DECORATIVE FEATURES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROJECT INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH A
MAXIMUM OF 1 } INCHES (38 MM) ON EACH SIDE.

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE:

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CBC SECS IOH 4 & 11B~703) TO BE LOCATED AT:
EACH GRADE--LEVEL EXTERIOR QOR;FA BEOR™ THAT LEADS DIRECTLY
TO A GRADE~LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP; EACH EXIT
DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE—LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF AN
EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY; EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN
INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN; EACH
EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXIT. SEE SIGNAGE CONSULTANT PACKAGE FOR

DETAILS. REFER TO FLOORPLANS AND SYMBOLS BELD OR LOCATION AND TYPE OF
SIGN. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIO m
/N

7] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD “EXIT*
U REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

I?ﬂ TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE™
REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

EXIT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT STAIR DOWN™
S&?{ REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

OCCUPANT LOAD/ EXITING — RESIDENTIAL FLOOR 1:
RESIDENTIAL LEVEL 1:

15,574  SF (W/O BALC.) — RESIDENTAL O.L. (200) = 78
452 SF - GYM O.L. (50) = 10
833 SF ~ COMMUNITY ROOM O.L. (7) = 119
255 SF - TELE./COMP. ROOM OL. (15) = 17
1,463 SF - UTLITY/ACCESSORY OL. (300) = 5
1,673 SF ~ OFFICE SPACE 0.l (100) = 17
TOTAL O.L. = 246

PER CBC T-1015.1, 2 EXITS ARE REQUIRED. EXIT THROUGH STAIRS #1 & #2.

PER CBC T—1016.1, MAX. ALLOWABLE EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250
FEET (W/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM). MAX. DISTANCE (PER PLANS) IS 15

L
)
X
I

~

Hﬁz

~

>

DISTANCE BETWEEN EXTS — CLOSED PARTITION

DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS - OPENED PARTITION

N
P ;
i =
e \ 4 NEAREST £317 18 28'
ey N b POR CAC 101552, WL
lia.-.umm mowas
1 TE RO R A
§ cw/ M
= J

RTONAS FIE
SPRNGER SYSTEM

OCCUPANT LOAD/ EXITING — COMMUNITY ROOM:
COMMUNITY ROOM (CLOSED PARTITION):
A: 470 SF - COMMUNITY ROOM O.L. (7)
B: 363 SF — COMMUNITY ROOM O.L. (7)

[l

52

COMMUNITY ROOM (OPEN PARTITION):

833 SF —~ COMMUNITY ROOM O.L. (7) 119

#

OCCUPANT LOAD © EACH DOOR

52

CORTOOR DEAD B 15 28
WAX, RiONARE)
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CORROOR 0EA0 BN 5 407
(50" WAL ALOWRRE)

OCCUPANT LOAD/ EXMING NOTES:
1. ALL ROOMS OR EXIT PATHS WITH OCCUPANT LOADS UNDER 165 OCCUPANTS

SHALL HAVE 3'-0 DOORS (33" CLR) MIN.

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250 FEET FOR A AND R~OCCUPANCIES,

FOR B-OCCUPANCIES, AND 400 FEET FOR S—OCCUPANCIES (GARAGE) AS THESE
BUILDINGS ARE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS.

3, SEE NOTES ON PLANS FOR NON-SEPARATED ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES

4. EXIT PATHS FROM INSIOE THE BUILDING, REQUIRED TO TRANSVERSE EXTERIOR
SPACE, SHALL BE PROVIDED, FREE AND CLEAR, THROUGH THE PATIOS, WALKWAYS

AND BALCONIES. FURNISHINGS OR ANY OTHER MOVEABLE OR PERMANENT ELEMENTS/
OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN EXIT PATHS. REQUIRED WIOTHS SHOWN
SHALL CONTINUE THROUGH THE EXTERIOR SPACE.

5.  DOOR ENCROACHMENT. DOORS, WHEN FULLY OPENED, AND HANDRAILS SHALL
NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH BY MORE THAN 7 INCHES (178
MM). DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED WIDTH BY MORE
THAN ONE-HALF, OTHER NONSTRUCTURAL PROJECTIONS SUCH AS TRIM AND SIMILAR
DECORATIVE FEATURES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROJECT INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH A

MAXIMUM OF 1 J INCHES (38 MM) ON EACH SIDE.

2. THE EXIT PATH AND DISTANCES SHOWN ON THE PLAN DEPICT THE LONBES

POSSIBLE RUNS BUT NOT ALL POSSIBLE PATHS ARE SHOWN. PER CBC TAB m
06
AN

PANIC HARDWARE

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE:
TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CBCA\SECS. 118—703 TO BE LOCATED AT:
EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR E! B0 THAT LEADS DIRECTLY
JO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP; EACH EXIT
DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE~-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF AN
EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY; EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN
INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA THAT iS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN; EACH
EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXIT. SEE SIGNAGE CONSULTANT PACKAGE FOR

DETAILS. REFER TO FLOORPLANS AND SYMBOLS BECOW FOR LOCATION AND TYPE OF
SIGN. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIO!
AN

EXIT] TACTILE_SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT”
REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

!0114 &

% TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE"
REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

TT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS “EXIT STAIR DOWN"
% REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION

WX, DSIACE YO HEAREST EXT 5

158"

WAL DISTANCE T0 NERREST 5X7 55
e

OCCUPANT LOAD/ EXITING ~ RESIDENTIAL FLOOR 2:
RESIDENTIAL LEVEL 2:

18,745 SF (W/0 BALC.) — RESIDENTIAL O.L. (200) = 94
306 SF - LAUNDRY 0OL. (15) = 21
603 SF — UTILITY/ACCESSORY O.L. (300 = 3
TOTAL O.L. = 118

PER CBC T-1015.1, 2 EXITS ARE REQUIRED. EXIT THROUGH STAIRS #1 & §2.

PER CBC T-1016.1, MAX. ALLOWABLE EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250
FEET (W/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM). MAX. DISTANCE {PER PLANS) IS =",
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BUILDING PLAN SYMBOLS

1/4" ENLARG

ED PLAN SYMBOLS

DRAWING SYMBOLS DEFINED IN THIS TABLE ARE APPLICABLE TO 1/47 SCALE UVING UNIT PLANS.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION (ALL ARE WOOD FRAMED, U.ON.)} DETAIL
[0S NON RATED EXTERIOR WALL /0 ,r mod S5, SNGLE SINK W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL. REFER 0 DETAL 2/A0.44 FOR KITCHEN ADAPTABUTY REQUIREMENTS, NOTE: REFER TO SHEET 1 & 2/AD.63 FOR TYPICAL BATHROOM FIXTURE & cereaffordable
i HATCHING: 30" MIN. DISABLED ACCESS REMOVABLE ACCESSORY HEIGHTS & FEATURES.
& NON RATED EXTERIOR WALL, ECP FINISH BOTH SIDES s/ ¥ BASE CABINET w/ FULL FINISH FLOORING SURFACE MOUNTED ROLL PAPER DISPENSER
INSTALLED. 2, 3, & 4/A0.44
oy TR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WAL, STAGGERED STUDS ot i 2384/ — 2 WALL BLOCKNG/BKCKING FOR FUTURE ADPTABLE GRAB ] ——SHOKED WASHER/ORIER UNT v/ -
T R SoROR WAL STAGGeRED G T N BAR INSTALLATON PER DETALS 10/A044, 12/M061, & RECESSED CONTROL/DRAIN BOX AND DRYER = =
___=____g_@__== 1 HR FIRE AL, TS, W/ WAL A SREAGAST IR COUNTER EXTENSION (WHERE 1/K063. BLOCKING/BACKING 15 REQ'D. AT AL TORETS. AT VENTILATION HOOKUP. INSTALL ON s
> 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL, LOAD BEARNG e ' \oocuRs OPEN T0 ROOM BEVOND). B/A9.01 T T ocHLLS, PROMDE BLOCKNG/BAXNG AT | PREFABRICATED WASHER SPILL PAN EE
& 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL, LOAD BEARING s DISHWASHER BELOW BARS. E =
PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP w/ INTEGRAL WATER CLOSET (1.28 GAL/FLUSH) w/ FLUSH LEVER LOCATED ON .
—_ T HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL, WPROVED ACOUSTIC SEPARATION Py P e mw&,gmmw&”{smw =
7 =
[ THR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL ppon RANGE/OVEN. UNIT W/ COMBINATION MICROWAYE oy CLEAAKES PR HBIZ/AM R 1S3 e R INDICATE. WHEELCHAR TURNING o
OVEN-EXTERIOR VENT HOOD ABOVE TS FUTURE ADAPTABLE SHING AVAY GRAB AR ASSEVBLY 7 ~ i SPACE REQUIREMENTS. =
&> 1 HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL, IMPROVED ACOUSTIC SEPARATION /K703 HATCHED AREAS: 30" MIN. WIDE WORK SPACE 4 PER 12/A0.44. PROVIDE FLOOR BLOCKING. / 3 DETAIL 1/A0.43. g -
2 & 3/M0.44. - o —_—— = n -
© 1 HR FIRE RATED INTERIOR WALL, LOAD BEARNG [T choﬁmwm 20 WALL BLOCKING/BACKONG FOR FUTIRE ADPTAGLE GRB BR | | i b 1 535 BEE i E
WSTALLATON PER DETAL 10/A0.44,  BLOCKENG/BICKEG 1S \ ;| L ! E's Eop 20 2
> NON RATED INTERIOR WALL, LOAD BEARWG A 11/ RO, AT AL TOLETS. N Ry b | 3z g8s §a§ =
N N N N o B —_——— B =
e [7RE EXTNGUSHER TN SOA-RECESSED WALL ABNET. YRe 308 b E—— SURFKCE MOLNTED ROLL PFFER OSFENEER ON O/BNET L v 1ie 5 - g -k
. PLSTC LINATE COUNTERTOP, TYP. W/ 4° BACKSPUSH AT AL INDICATES 30°48” § £He & 2 £ g B o
®sp WANUAL WET CLASS | STANDPIPE SYSTEN OUTLET JOUTIHG EGES. ROERAAAIED UNATORY, & FAUCET SET. wHEELCHAR Clear f SRE R o HCE
o roc|FRE DERIDN COWECTON-COORDRTE +7 PRE DEARTAENT A D6/ 2" DEEP CLOSET WITH PAINTED WOOD SHELF FLL LEHGTH WAL WOUNTED VRROR SPACE REQUIREMENT. Sgs “Efs’ ha B
BULD FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM & UNPAINTED WOOD POLE " s - N B3¢ Efz Ep ==
PROVIDE 18" MANIMUM STRIE SIDE CLEARNCE CLEARNCES PRR 7, 8 & 9/A043, & B/A044.
AT ALL PASABLE INTERIOR DOORS.
LVAGUNTT ENTRY DOOR 10 KVERoR RECESSED MEDICINE CABINET
PASSAGE DOORS
PR 3/043. BATH TUB: CLEARANCE AND 2x BLOCKING/
BACKING FOR FUTURE ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR
. INSTALLATION PER DETAILS § & 10/A0.44.
BLOCKING/BACKING IS REQ'D. AT ALL TUBS IN
LVING UNIT.
CLOSETS WiTH SHELF & POLE
DENOTES FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE . . N g
W 2 ST WAL MOUNTED TOWEL BARS
O .
= e
ABBREVIATIONS DRAWING SYMBOL LEGEND 7 4 ge
D = v ¥ E
AC. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE F.OM. FACE OF MASONRY P POST TENSIONED, SYMBOL(ACAD) DESCRIPTION SYMBOL(ACAD) DESCRIPTION o = Z bs
AD., AD AREA DRAN F.0S. FACE OF STUDWALL FRAMING PRESSURE TREATED x 0z
A.E.g,.‘_ AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ?MG‘ FRAMING P.I.OF., PIDF  PRESSURE TREATED WG- NO. ON TOP I of 8 y 8
AFRIW, APPROVED FIRE RETARDANT . FEET, FOQT DOUGLAS FIR o
AT TRIATED. w000 FIG. FoOmC ] - EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY SYMBOL = 83 ¥ ég
ALT, ALTERNATE . S; PR 2% .
ALUM. ALY GA. oAKE RAD. RADUS SHI._NO. ON B80T, @ STRUCTURAL GRID SYMBOL 9 kS % g u
AREA SEPERATION WALL GALV. CALVAMZED ROWD, DWG. NO. ON l [ 25 o 3¢9
G.l. GALVANIZED RON REBAR(S) STEEL RENFORCNG BARS 2 \JOP I ' =22 O ez
G.SM., GSM  GAVAMZED SHEET NETAL REF. REFRIGERATOR CROSS SECTION KEY SYMBOL -_-T__' =8 & §‘ 2z
GYPSUM REINF. . RENFORCING o E < )
GW.B., GWB  GrPsu wALL BOARD RQTS., REQTS. REQURENENTS SHI. NO. ON 801,
) - OHE. NO. ON A= UMIT TYPE OR BUILDING PART NAUE.
H.B., HB HOSE 818 SAM. SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE rop l [ o ] ~R INDICATES "REVERSE™ PLAN
HOWR. HARDHARE SASF.. SASF  SEIF-AOKERNG SHEEY £ 2) DETAL SECTION KEY SYMBOL [ x/mo_] UMT NUMBER / ADRESS
. HORIZONTAL FLASHING
g$‘ HOUR(S) g%ﬂg)lci & WATER SHELD SHT. NO. ON B8OT. DHG./SHT. SHOWING ENLARGED PLAN INFO.
HI. HENVY TWBER SCHED. SCHEDULE UNIT OR BUILDING PART DESIGNATION SYMBOL
OHG. NO. ON TOP
10, INSIOE DIAETER gm‘c gmc T SECTION DETAIL KEY SYMBOL A I RoOM NAHE
. We(ES) SiM, SNUR \AXKK/ SHI. NO. ON 0. (AL EF CEILING HEIGHT
INSUL. INSULATION SPEC. SPECIFICATIONS FINISH CODE
INT. INTERIOR g(.)r.l-'l’.s,F SOURE FEET
JT., JINT. JONT 5. S5 STAINLESS STEEL SUBJECT SHOWN m,ri”ﬁ’., ROOM DESIGNATION SYMBOL
LAY STk SRR "‘\ 1 | BLOMUP DETAL OR
. LAATORY a L ENLARGED PARTIAL PLAN KEY SYMBOL )
. war SIRUC o) ) TIAL PLAN TYPICAL DOOR REFERENCE SYMBOLS —
{. T SUSP. SUSPENDED DASHED CR. OR RECT. KEY PLAN (i)
LT, wr. UGHT WEIGHT - —_——
. TREAD A
MATL. ATERAL TOC. T0C e o cowrer ® WINDOW REFERENCE SYMBOL —T
MAX. RAXHUM TA OESCRPTION
ux o T, o TELEPHORE/TA b ‘ 8 n g| INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY SYMBOL é1h STOREFRONT WINDOW REFERENCE SYMBOL v e [
MC. MEDICINE CABINET TOP AND BOTTOM
GENERAL NOTE REFERENCE SYMBOL AN IRt [y ——
MECH. MecoL ﬁcp O M0 GRO0KE v GOtA, GO1B, GOIC, ETC. | _"oFr yASTER LIST FOR EXPLANATION
MGR. MANAGER OP. TOP OF PLATE
MIN. M T.OPLY 0P OF PLYWOKD e CENTERLINE DIMENSION LEADER 0BA2, 0BAZA, ETC KEYNOTE REFERENCE SYMBOL
D.S. L DsL DOWN SPOUT LEADER MTL. METAL ¥R9N§ TOP OF SLAB ' . — SEE MASTER LIST FOR EXPLANATION
oW DISHWASHER . TRANSFORMER
DWG. DRAWNG (N& NEW v TELEVISION/DATA RO O F P LAN SYM BO LS YPICAL 1K PITCH_ROGE COUPCNENTS
N.C., NC NONCOMBUSTIBLE T.OM. 0P OF WALL
(). BX, EXST. pxemuc NAC. NG bor W CoNTRACT TP oA SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL | SymBoL DESCRIPTION DETAIL DOWSPOUT LEAGER FOUTED BACK 10 WAL
Ed., € EXPANSION JOINT NT.S., NIS  NOT 0 SCALE UN.O., UNO  UMLESS NOTED OTHERWISE oW FiTCH ROOF SIDPE T0 DRAR T SR e p—————— B D.S. " 12/4801
HR oo aowo oo wom ot e e—— o |Eismneremies im0 0 Cp e o
. 3 v U S
Eg.P EQUAL g&.g&m. ON CENTER ‘\;E%VCT VINYL COMPOSTON TRE *A" BULT UP ROOF SURFACE. SEE PLAXS) ¢ TE W ROOF EQP. LATOUT OK Meci ) -~ EDGE OF ROOF
EQUI EQUIPMENT L 3 OCCUPANCY SEPERATION . VENTILATE, VENTLATING FH———— EXTERIOR LNE OF WAL BELOW
#GH PITCH ROOF SLOPE DOWN. CONCRETE "S™ ROOF
Ext. BXTEROR 0FC. oFmcE VERT. VERTCAL «— TLE © 4:12 SLOPE (UON) EAGLE CAPISTRANO SERIES, | 7/AB0Y o) 277 W, x 30° H. HNGED LOWER FOR ATTC ACCESS. | 3/ABS2
0.D., 0D OUTSIDE DIMETER VFY. VEREY BROWN RANGE §3689 (ESR-1300) X L RIDGE OR HP
A ol et o T N —
L. FLOOR ORAIN, RRE DAMPER H. OPPOSITE HAND LR, VENT TO ROOF _ 'l VENT THE [504501001 (PRINED) W, :
FDC. FIRE DEPARTVENT CONNECTION - ot oKt & SURFACES 53 0.67 S0, FT. FREE VENT AREA (ES-S6S00) PANT 10 | 6/A82 e I
FE ARE EXTINGUISHER PARA. PARALLEL WD. W00 MATCH SURROUNDING CONCRETE TLE. 1/4° CORROSION | }/ o
FF. FSH FLOOR P.C.P., PCP  PORMANE CEMENT PUSTER WH. WATER HEATER RESISTANT METAL MESH ON ATTIC SIDE OF VENT. ,/ i 1 TYPICAL SYMBOLS
F,n ,,rf,s“ EERP' BUATE mc WAK W cﬁ?;, ROOF ORAN & OVERFLOW DRAN w/ BULT UP ROOF | 4/ABO2 ® ATTIC SYWBOL. REFER T0 ATTIC VENTUARON TABLE FOR CODE COMPLANCE i - n RAKE
FLR, FLOOR pL PROPERTY UHE WPG. WATERPRODFING PN |SYSTEM. DRAIN LWNES ROUTED PER PLUMBING DRAVINGS. VENT AREA. 17 N AND ABBREVIATIONS
FLASH. EL% . PLASTIC LAMINATE gga WRB WATER RESISTANT a
FMC., FMC  FLOOR MATERWL CHANGE ., PLY.  PLYWOOD .R.B., WATER-RESISTVE BARRIER ] 36" x 367 IR [ ROOF T0 WALL
FOC. FACE OF CONCRETE P.OT, POT  PaM OF TRAEL W/, w/ wiH OPENABLE. ROOF HATCH 3/18.08 > |LOWERED ATIC VENT W/INSECT SCREEN (SEE A2.04 FOR| 50809 G N800 ) A7 Lowes woor
F.OF. FACE OF FINISH PREFAB. PREFABRICATED - EJ VENTLATION CALCULATIONS) W
SPOT ELEVATION IN INCHES: RELATVE 10 ROOF DRAN e VALLEY ROOF TO WALL AO 21
'0/,0 1 00). Led ROOF aCk VEKT 4/18.08 AB.01 ] AT LOWER ROOF .




TYPICAL NOTES — SITE PLAN

1. ALL BUILDINGS ARE PROPOSED NEW CONSTRUCTION
BOUNDARIES OF THIS SITE.

2. PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, AND BUILDING LOCATIONS SHOWN ON
THIS SITE PLAN ARE BASED ON SURVEY, CIVIL, AND LANDSCAPE

DRAWINGS.

b FOR UTIUTY, HORIZONTAL CONTROL, PARKING STRIPING AND GRADING

INFORMATION SEE THE CIVIL DRAWINGS.

4. FOR EXACT HARDSCAPE, FENCING, PLANTING AND IRRIGATION

INFORMATION SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

5. PRIOR TO POURING ANY FOUNDATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ANY LOCATION OF UNDER SLAB PIPING, SLEEVES, OR CONDUITS
REQUIRED BY ANY CONSULTANT OR VENDOR, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO CIVIL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, LANDSCAPE,
ELEVATOR, ALARM SYSTEMS, CABLE T.V., SECURITY AND OTHER LOW

VOLTAGE/ COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, ETC.

6. SEE LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED SITE ACCESSIBILITY
INFORMATION (SLOPES, PAVING TEXTURES, CURB RAMP DETAILING,

HANDRAIL CONFIGURATIONS, GATES, ETC.).
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COMMON AREA (SEE L-1.1): 25,711 SF
NOTE: REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE (1 OF 2): | 6,000 SF PROECTIam I
; REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE (2 OF 2) : 900 SF
1. REFER TO CIVIL FOR
ADJACENT BUILDINGS.
2. REFER TO COVER SHEET roer SITE PLAN
FOR PARKING SUMMARY il
se o1 A1.01
1" = 20-0" N " A
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4' Removable Panel
Gravel Path
. g . T F " \"\ ":‘,» i,}.' FW
. A”emfa 3543 1 —R ST~
‘ ;:)asri]t?o?\ri?ger = Po_ 5-;2" *fo one B
L > T 394, [35.4 | 1550] I

EC >. EC >. &2
" SOLAR PANEL ‘l
|| -~ SWITCH GEAR [jion N\ 27"

1
s | ! > E{*
‘f,':-» . 7 / g G . ,t{v\‘ri:- 2 | ' EL CABINET
| AG 16 < Z,

AG 176 _ %7 o - aG L1 :
= b BB o .27 TH0 R
— o VTl ' L _/_Y ."“Gy\':orrnnw N
e ——— i w— \ ' Sre—
B - / 36. B¢ 3B\N8 RRER R 38,
‘ LG (0P ROLL T0P\4' Removable ¢
< 3653 X Panel hs
TRANSFORMER aa PaTe ol
: \ 36.24 Existing Street 5333 -
~ s x 0 LG N ¢
S e SR R : - S G S Light e -
TAG 1381 \ 36.59 36.92 36.86 37.09
. o eg g . AL 1000 T DATOL /1 or v
- 8" high black steel louvered fence (90% visibility) with 4" steel ® . 2 PATCH C/LSET
. 18
posts @ 4' spacing g o300 ° ) 8" CLF
. . . TSV SV v — e S VR S
- 4' wide removable panels on front and back with gravel walk or At ) X T

drive access

- Reuse existing bollards per current configuration
- 4' gate at rear with concrete walk

- 46" min. clearance around switchgear

- Location of interior lighting TBD




TYPICAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS

CONSIDERED AS IF SHOWN HERE.
SEE DETAIL 3/A8.01 FOR FLOOR TRANSITION BETWEEN CARPET AND VINYL COMPOSITION TILE OR SHEET

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE:
TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CBC SECS. 1187023 & 118-702.4. TO BE LOCATED AT: EACH GRADE-LEVEL

BUILDING PLAN SYMBOLS

FLOORING. :
1. VERIFY ALL BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT SIZES AND REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION, EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR; EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT 8Y MEANS
BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT SHALL FIT TIGHTLY AS POSSIBLE WITHIN MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS TO Fiis 14 CENTER DIFFUSERS OVER DOORS, OVER WINDOWS, IN SOFFITS, IN WALLS FROM CORNER T CORNER, OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP; EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY SYMBOL DESCRIPTION (ALL ARE WOOD FRAMED, U.ON.) DETAIL
OPENING. ETC. MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY; EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR > NON RATED EXTERIOR WALL 2/ cereaffordable
2. WHERE APLYWOOD SHEATHED SHEAR PANEL 1S REQUIRED IN ONLY A PORTION OF GIVEN STUD WALL, THE 16. LOCATE DOORS AND WINDOWS SO THAT THE OPERABLE PORTION IS AWAY FROM ANY EXHAUST VENT, ROOM OR AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN; EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL
REMAINDER OF THE STUD WALL SHALL BE EITHER STRIPPED WITH FURRING EQUIVALENT TO THE SHEAR DRYER VENT, ETC. LOCATE THE FIXED PORTION CLOSEST TO THE VENT. THE OPERABLE SIDE SHALLNEVER  £XIT. SEE SIGNAGE CONSULTANT PACKAGE FOR DETAILS. REFER TO FLOGRPLANS AND SYMBOLS BELOW FOR > YON RATED EXTERIOR WALL. £GP FIN'SH BOTH SIDES
PANEL SHEATHING OR SHALL BE ENTIRELY SHEATHED WITH PLYWOOD EQUIVALENT TO THE SHEAR PANEL BE WITHIN 3-07 OF THE EXHAUST DIFFUSER. LOCATION AND TYPE OF SIGN. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-703. AL, s/t
CHEATHING FOR A FLUSIL SHOBTH IR T 16. RECESSED ELEMENTS 16 SQ. IN. OR GREATER (MEDICINE CABINETS, ELECTRICAL SUBPANELS, ICE MAKER
. . - BIBS, ETC.) OCCURRING IN ONE HOUR RATED INTERIOR PARTITIONS (NOT INCLUDING CORRIDOR WALLS, EXIT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT* 1 HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALL, STAGGERED STUDS
3. WHERE DIFFERI CEILING & (4]
UAHERE DIFFERENT WALL OR CEILING THICKNESS OCCUR WITHIN A GIVEN SURFAGE DUE O SHEATHING, PARTY WALLS, AREA SEPARATIONS WALLS, SHAFT WALLS, ETC.) WILL BE INSTALLED PER THE RECESSED 2 REQUIRED AT THIS LOGATION Q - 8 a 4
. . WALL PANEL DETAIL 3/A7.02.
N R Ty S P oy AT ANEL, AND QTHER SHIMMING AS REQUIRED FOR A FLUSH, 17. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TO BE OF 2x6 WOOD STUD FRAMING UNLESS NOTED EXTT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE @ 1 HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALL, STAGGERED STUDS, W/ PLUMBING WALL /K0 2
4 WHERE DOORS ARE LOCATED NEXT TO A WALL. THERE SHALL BE 4° MINIMUM CLEARANGE BETWEEN WALL OTHERWISE. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 WOOD STUD FRAMING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION 5 TR AR D o o =
FINISH SURFACE AND FACE OF DOOR IN 90 DEGREE OPEN POSITION, UNLESS DETAILED OR DIMENSIONED PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF 2xG INTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS, . . WALL, LOAD BEARING Y -
OTHERWISE. (5° MINIMUM AT ALL CORRIDOR DOORS) 18.  ALL TOILET ROOM GOUNTERS TO HAVE 1/4° EASED EDGE AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF COUNTER AND EXPOSED JEXTT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS “EXIT STAIR DOWN =
5. WINDOW TYPES AND DOORS SHOWN ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE SHALL TAKE PRECEDENGE OVER THE SIDES ANG ENDS. OUTSIDE CORNERS TO BE RADIUSED WITH AN EASED EDGE. SIAR| REQUIRED AT THiS LOCATION © 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL, LOAD BEARING S/ -
T D s 19, WINDOWS ARE TYPICALLY RECESSED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DoviN .
6. FREESTANDING WALLS/PLANTERS AND WAL CAPS THAT ARE FINISHED W/ CEMENT PLASTER SHALL MATCH 20 WWHERE EXTERIOR WALL BASE MEETS PAVING THAT IS LESS THAN 47 TO CONCRETE SLAB, SEE DETALL gm 1 HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL, IMPROVED ACOUSTIC SEPARATION 2108 8.
;‘Sg‘v Anﬂwogg%gu&rée‘@m%gxtsss OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE TYPICAL NOTES- EXTERIOR 21. FINISH FLOORING MATERIALS AT DWELLING UNITS THAT STACK ATOP UNITS OF DIFFERENT TENANCY WILL o) T VR FIRE RATED PARIY WALL "=
7. ARITORS OLOSETS ALY LAVE ONE FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK AND PREFABRICATED MOP RACK. BE CUSHIONED VINYL, CARPET, OR A PRODUCT THAT MEETS CBC, 11.C. AND S.T.C. REQUIREMENTS OF 50 5/ o=
IANITORS G oSt S L e oS, AND THE ASSEMBLY SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ) iR FRE RATED PARTY WAL WPROVED ACOUSTE SeveATin =
8. FILL ALL UNSPRINKLERED WOOD FRAMED CONCEALED SPACES IN WALLS AND FLOORJATTIC SPACES WITH D e S O o 211D h2 12 PO MoRE &?ﬁom UNITS 5/083 b
BATT INSULATION UNLESS INTERIOR OF SPACE AT ALL WOOD FRAMING IS CLAD IN FIRE RATED GYP. BO. 24, ANY ROOMTHAT IS USED FOR AN ASSEMBLY PURPOSE WHERE FIXED SEATS ARE NOT INSTALLED SHALL 4> 1 HR FIRE RATED INTERIOR WALL, LOAD BEARMNG B33 HEE =24
(TYPE X" OR *C* PER AN APPROVED ASSEMBLY). INSULATION USED TO FILL CONCEALED SPACES (T0 AVOID g ___z,___ AL, L L gg3 BEZ & -
CPAINKLER PROTECTION) SHALL BE NOM COMPUSTILE. HAVE THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON AN APPROVED SIGN NEAR THE g3 sog s B
9. FINAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND MATERIALS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. . e I EMENTS FOR MEGHANICAL SPACES & NON RATED INTERIOR WALL, LOAD BEARNG 1A as g88 Eag " =
10. AT PREFABRICATED TUBS/SHOWER UNITS, ALLOW FOR CLEARANCES REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF B L R s : b7 23Egs
CONTINUOUS TYPE X" GLASS MAT GYPSUM WALL BOARD OR APPROVED EQUAL AT WALLS BEHIND THE 27 MAINTAIN MIN. 82 CLEARANCE ABOVE FLOOR At ALL DRIVEWAY AISLES LEAGING TO ADA PARKING o7 FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI-RECESSED WALL CABINET. TR | 8 b I
UNIT TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING AND ACOUSTICAL CHARACTERISTICS. USE ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYPSUM T rooR g g g2 y@=
BOARD THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL WHERE NEEDED TO PROVIDE A TIGHT FIT AND A CONTINUOUS FINISH - (o)sP WANUAL WET CLASS | STANDPIPE SYSTEM QUTLET gy 2 2 : E =
1N THE ROOM. i ggt g =
11, ADJUSTMENTS TO SOFFITS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. Q. FoC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION-COORDINATE w/ FIRE DEPARTMENT AND DESIGN/ 5E3 g g 8 E o
12. REFER TO SHEETS A041 THROUGH AD.63 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, DIMENSIONS, AND CLEARANCES LD FIRE PRO 83z EHa ENe ==z
WITH REGARD TO DISABLED ACCESS REQUIREMENTS, DIMENSIONS ON THESE SHEETS SHALL BE
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VRCALRGTeS ook P e BUILDING PLAN SYMBOLS
1. Iffgo";:; (L 4AS.0% FOR FLOOR TRANSITION BETWEEN CARPET AND VINYL COMPOSITION TILE OR SHEET TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CBC SECS. 118-702.3 & 11B-702.4. TO BE LOCATED AT: EACH GRADE-LEVEL
1. VERIFY ALL BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT SIZES AND REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION. " EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR; EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT 8Y MEANS AR
BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT SHALL FIT TIGHTLY AS POSSIBLE WITHIN MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS TO FINISH 14. CENTER DIFFUSERS OVER DOORS, OVER WINDOWS, iN SOFFITS, IN WALLS FROM CORNER TO CORNER, OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP; EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIY BY SYMBOL DESCRIPTION (ALL ARE WOOD FRAMED, U.ON.) DETAIL ffordabl
OPENING. ETC. MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY; EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR &> NON RATED EXTERIOR WALL s CeREAilOrdable
2. WHERE A PLYWOOD SHEATHED SHEAR PANEL IS REQUIRED IN ONLY A FORTION OF GIVEN STUD WALL. THE 15, LOCATE DOORS AND WINDOWS SO THAT THE OPERABLE PORTION IS AWAY FROM ANY EXHAUST VENT, ROOM OR AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN: EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL
- - DRYER VENT, ETC. LOCATE THE FIXED PORTION CLOSEST TO THE VENT. THE OPERABLE SIDE SHALL NEVER EXIY. SEE SIGNAGE CONSULTANT PACKAGE FOR DETAILS. REFER TO FLOORPLANS AND SYMBOLS BELOW FOR
REMAINDER OF THE STUD WALL SHALL BE EITHER STRIPPED WITH FURRING EQUIVALENT TO THE SHEAR BE WITHIN 30" OF THE BXCAU ') NON RATED EXTERIOR WAL, ECP FINISH BOTH SIDES sat
ST DIFFUSER, LOCATION AND TYPE OF SIGN. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-703.
PANEL SHEATHING OR SHALL BE ENTIRELY SHEATHED WITH PLYWOOD EQUIVALENT TO THE SHEAR PANEL 16. RECESSED ELEMENTS 16 Q. IN. OR GREATER (MEDICINE CABINETS, ELECTRICAL SUBPANELS, ICE MAKER
SHEATHING FOR A FLUSH, SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED FINISH. - N (MEDICINE CABINETS, u .
y ¥ BIBS, ETC.} OCCURRING IN ONE HOUR RATED INTERIOR PARTITIONS {(NOT INCLUDING CORRIDOR WALLS, [EX[T} TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT Q) 1 HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALL, STAGGERED STUDS LY L
8. WHERE DIFFERENT WALL OR CEILING THICKNESS OCCUR WITHIN A GIVEN SURFACE DUE TO SHEATHING, PARTY WALLS, AREA SEPARATIONS WALLS, SHAFT WALLS, ETC.) WILL BE INSTALLED PER THE RECESSED 5 REQUIRED AT THIS LOGATION «
ASSEMBLY AND/OR FINISH REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PLYWOOD L PANEL Bt - - ETC a o
ls}ml;:g&: ui%,nwg‘ﬁig TOADIAGENT SHEAR PANEL. ggg Not-;:ER SHIMMING AS REQUIRED FOR A FLUSH, 17. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TO BE OF 2x6 WOOD STUD FRAMING UNLESS NOTED TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS “EXIT ROUTE %:-_—.: 1 HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALL, STAGGERED STUDS, W/ PLUMBING WALL 1100 ot Z
4. WHERE DOORS ARE LOGATED NEXT T A WALL THERE SHACL BE 4 MINIVIUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN WALL OTHERWISE. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x¢ WOOD STUD FRAMING UNLESS NGTED OTHERWISE. SEE FOUTE] REQUIRED AT THiIS LOGATION TR T T 10 BNGE Ty =
FINISH SURFACE AND FACE OF DOOR IN 50 DEGREE OPEN POSITION, UNLESS DETAILED OR DIMENSIONED PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF 245 INTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS. . HALL, -
OTHERWISE. (5" MINIMUM AT ALL CORRIDOR DOORS) . 18.  ALL TOILET ROOM COUNTERS TO HAVE 1/4" EASED EDGE AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF COUNTER AND EXPOSED fEXIT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT STAIR DOWN =
5. WINDOW TYPES AND DOORS SHOWN ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE SIDES AND ENDS. OUTSIDE CORNERS TO BE RADIUSED WITH AN EASED EDGE. SIAR| REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL, 104D BEARIG 5 a
 OPENING SIZES SHOMN ON THE PLAR 19.  WINDOWS ARE TYPICALLY RECESSED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
6. FREESTANDING WALLS/PLANTERS AND WALL CAPS THAT ARE FINISHED W/ CEMENT PLASTER SHALL MATCH %0, WHERT EXTERIOR WALL BASE MEETS PAVING THAT IS LESS THAN 47TO CONCRETE SLAS, SEE DETAL g____: 1 HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL, IMPROVED ACOUSTIC' SEPARATION 2N =5
07. 2
;Héﬁigﬁgggﬁ%ﬁ:;g@i;gwsss OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE TYPICAL NOTES- EXTERICR 21 FINISH FLOORING MATERIALS AT DWELLING UNITS THAT STACK ATOP UNITS OF DIFFERENT TENANGY WILL T HR FIRE RATED PARIY WALL =
y BE CUSHIONED VINYL, CARPET, OR A PRODUCT THAT MEETS CBC, LLC, AND S.T.C. REQUIREMENTS OF 50 ; 5703 b =
7. JANITOR'S CLOSETS SHALL HAVE ONE FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK AND PREFABRICATED MOP RACK. AND THE RSSEMBLY. SHALL BE APPROVED B0 THE LotmL g =
JANITOR'S CLOSET SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. L BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. 1 HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL, IMPROVED ACOUSTIC SEPARATION =
22, SEE CEILING NOTES ON SHEETS A2.11 AND A2.12 FOR MORE INFO, §/703 =
8. FILL ALL UNSPRINKLERED WOOD FRAMED CONCEALED SPACES IN WALLS AND FLOORIATTIC SPACES WITH =
BATT INSULATION UNLESS INTERIOR OF SPACE AT ALL WOOD FRAMING IS CLAD IN FIRE RATED GYP. 8D. 23. BASE BOARDS AND DOOR CASES ARE TO BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT UNITS. 533 g 528
o Mgy 24. ANY ROOM THAT IS USED FOR AN ASSEMBLY PURPOSE WHERE FIXED SEATS ARE NOT INSTALLED SHALL o> 1 HR FIRE RATED INTERIOR WALL, LOAD BEARING 8/K702 8 3 3 g § Py .
(TYPE X" OR °C' PER AN APPROVED ASSEMBLY). INSULATION USED TO FILL CONCEALED SPACES (T0 AVOID fAVE T CAPRCTY O gag £ B8
THE ROOM POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON AN APPROVED SIGN NEAR THE 3 [
SPRINKLER PROTECTION) SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE. VAN EXIT OR EXITACCESS DoAY EROM THE Moo 4% wgd Eaz P =
9. FINAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND MATERIALS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. y SZ NON RATED INTERIOR WAL, LOAD BEARING 1am & g - 0
25. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOW WALLS WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR MECHANICAL SPACES. x ¥ = %o
10. AT PREFABRICATED TUBSISHOWER UNITS, ALLOW FOR CLEARANCES REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF T PO R B TREyhE] &, 23 8 E =
CONTINUOUS TYPE "X* GLASS MAT GYPSUM WALL BOARD OR APPROVED EQUAL AT WALLS BEHIND THE 27, MAINTAIN MIN. 8-2" CLEARANCE ABOVE FLOOR AT ALL DRIVEWAY AISLES LEADING TO ADA PARKING o7 FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI-RECESSED WALL CABINET, 08, 3 g 8 B S
UNIT TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING AND ACOUSTICAL CHARACTERISTICS. USE ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYPSUM " SPACES AS WELL A AT ADA PARKING SPAGES EBe ¥ = g 8=
BOARD THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL WHERE NEEDED TO PROVIDE A TIGHT FIT AND A CONTINUOUS FINISH ©sp WANUAL WET CLASS | STANDPIPE SYSTEM OUTLET 583 . g 55 tE=
IN THE ROOM. g g =
11, ADJUSTMENTS TO SOFFITS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. LFoe FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION-COORDINATE w/ FIRE DEPARTMENT AND DESIGN/ 2E® g é g 5 o
12 REFER TO SHEETS AD.41 THROUGH AQ.63 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, DIMENSIONS, AND CLEARANCES 4 BULD FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM B3: FHe E3a B -
WITH REGARD TO DISABLED ACCESS REQUIREMENTS. DIMENSIONS ON THESE SHEETS SHALL BE
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LA ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES: ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES
ROOF PLAN SYMBOLS IYPICAL WG PACH ROOF COUPONENTS i mG%‘BE mo?gen N ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT (SEE MASTER KEYNOTES ON SHEET A0.22 FOR EXPANDED DESCRIPTIONS)
PLATFORMS FOR POSITVE DRANAGE.
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL | SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL ) T R Ry %m PR ALL ROOF P FOR MECHANCAL, 07Us DOWNSPOUT/LEADER, SEE 12/AB.01 cereaffordable
¥ 0. DRARAGE : PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND  SECURMTY SYSTEM REQUIRENENTS, o7us RAIN WATER LEADER FROM ROOF DRAN THROUGH EAVE TO
T0W PICH ROOF SLOPE 70 DRAN. % SLOPE W, 3/4° RUBBER ROOF SURFACE WAL PADS: 3. COORDTE ALL ROOF MOUNTED EQUPMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR CONDUCTOR, SEE DETAL 1/AB.06
CUASS A" BURT UP ROOF SYSTEM (LOW PICH ARROW | TYP. DETALS D0 PAD by WR GRACE OR APPROVED EQUAL | GUTTER WECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND SECURTY SYSTEM o7 RAIN WATER LEADER FROM ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN THROUGH
SYMBOL. INDICATES EXTENT OF AN LOW PITCH CLASS | AB.O3~-AB.OS (COORDINATE W/ ROOF EQUIP, LAYOUT ON MECH, DRAWINGS) |_———EDCE OF ROOF REQUIREMENTS, EAVE, SEE DETAIL 2/A8.06
A" BULT UP ROOF SURFACE. SEE PLANS) L] LNE OF WALL 4, PROVIDE 22"%30" HINGED LOUVER / ACCESS DOOR iN ATTIC PARAPET o7U9 GUTTER »
HGH PITCH ROOF SLOPE DOWN.  CONCRETE "o~ ROOF EXTEROR BaLow WALL WHEN CONCEALED SPACE EXCEEDS 30" HOIGHT TO BOTION OF o1 CONCRETE 'S TLE ROOFING E b
TLE @ 4:12 SLOPE (U.ON) EAGLE CAPISTRANO SERES, | 7/A8.01 A 22° W, x 30" H, HINGED LOWER FOR ATHC ACCESS. | 3/A802 5 "\ moce on 4P STRUCTURAL CLEAR. e
- N 5. TLED ROOF SLOPES ARE 4-1/2:12 UGN, o
BROWN RANGE #3689 (ESR-1900) 2801 BRANE SLOPES SLOPE TRAS
O'HAGIN CLOAKED VENT THE J504501001 (PRIMED) W/ N 6. Phl ALL ELEVENTS NOT PROVIGD W A FACTORY FINSH T0 Bt " CHUTE, SEE 9/48.02 é -
o G CKET & TRANSTION SURFACES 534 0.7 SO. FT. FREE VENT AREA (ES-96504) PANT 1O | 6/AB2 2\ ove PROTECT FROM THE ELEMENTS, ALL STEEL SHALL BE GALVANIZED z
- . MATCH SURROUNDING CONCRETE TLE. 1/4* CORRUSION | o 7. SEE WATERPROOFING NOTES ON EXTERIOR DETAL SHEETS. E .
RESISTANT WETAL MESH ON ATNC SIDE OF VENT. b { B.  PROVIDE 2 LAYERS OF 30f FELT UNDERLAYMENT AT ALL TLE ROOFS a8,
TYPICAL,
ROOF DRAN & OVERFLOW DRAN w/ BULT UP ROOF | 4/4B.02 ® ATTIC SYMB0L. REFER TO ATTIC VENTRATION TABLE FOR CODE COMPUANCE — - m 9. REFER T0 FLOOR PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND ON FLOOR o =
SYSTEM, RN LINES ROUTED PER PLUMBING DRAWINGS. VENT AREA. | N, PLAN SHEETS FOR SYMBOLS NOT SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN STMBOL =
LEGEND. % =
35" X 36 CR 5 /8 "\ roor 10 waL ;. -
QPOVBLE RODF HATCH 308 EJE:) LOUNERED ATIC VENT W/WSECT SCREEN (SEE A.04 FOR 3 0 G AT LOWER ROOF 533 533 ggg%
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EXTERIOR COLOR KEYNOTES

MAIN B0DY

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES
(SEE MASTER KEYNOTES ON SHEET AD.22 FOR EXPANDED DESCRIPTIONS)

() (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER LIGHT SAND FINISH) o3a1 CIPC SLAB ON GRADE cereaffordable
PORCELAN BASIN KMASE3-1 BY KELLY MOORE 05K3 ORNAMENTAL METAL GRILLE, SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE
05L4 EXTERIOR METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE DETAIL 4/A8.09
ACCENT—1 06F3 SHUTTER, SEE DETAIL 5/AB.0B FOR PROALE "
(@D (PORMAND CEMENT PLASTER LIGHT SAND FINISH) 06K1 WOOD ARHOR, SEE DETALS 7-8/AB.06 5 b
QUICK SAND KM4558-3 BY KELLY MOORE 06K3 WOOD "JULIET' BALCONY, SEE DETAILS 1-9/A8.10 ot °
=
0767 AESTHETIC ALUMINUM REVEAL, SEE DETAL 8/A8.05 g bt
o7us DOWNSPOUT LEADER, SEE DETAIL 4/AB.02 -
(3> CCENT-2. TRW, CORGEL & GUTER o7us DOWNSPOUT/RWL CONDUCTOR HEAD/COLLECTOR BOX, SEE g -
NEWSPRINT KM4917-3 BY KELLY MOORE DETAIL 11/A8.01 .
orvi CONCRETE 'S’ TILE ROOFING § o
=
08L1 LOUVER, SEE FLOOR PLANS I
) mﬁi‘mﬁ & GATE 0BN1 STOREFRONT SYSTEM =
DESERT SHADOW KM4811-5 BY KELLY MOORE o8N STOREFRONT ENTRANCE SYSTEM % =
-
09A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY 53y BRE -zf E
0945 CONTROL JOINT, SEE DETAL B/A8.05 g%z Bog E%: =
09A11 P.C.P. OVER EPS TRIM, SEE DETAIL 12/A8.07 FOR PROFILE ag 58& fag B =
BASE BODY . = ¥z 358s
(5D (PORTAND CEMENT PLASTER STEEL TROWEL FINISH) 1061 ADDRESS SIGNAGE i4 b
COW GIRL BOOTS KM4532--3 BY KELLY MOORE 10K3 METAL AWNING O/ DOOR, SEE DETAIL 10/AB.06 ggg L E 2 E -
! =
1461 TRASH CHUTE, SEE DETAL 9/A8.02 “q3 g g ggg =
] -
238 RECTANGULAR VENT CAP AT EXTERIOR WALL, §§g Ef: ESg g =
SEE DETAL 2/A8.04
BASE ACCENT 233 FLUSH ROUND VENT CAP AT EXTERIOR WALL,
() (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER STEEL TROWEL FINISH) SEE DETAIL 3/A8.04
BASE FOAM TRIM 26E3 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: WALL SURFACE MOUNTED,
COLOR TO MATCH PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
26E4 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: WALL RECESS MOUNTED,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
2689 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: ILLUMINATED ADDRESS SIGNAGE
09A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY
09A11 P.C.P. OVER EPS TRIM, SEE DETAIL 12/A8.07 FOR
PROFILE AB.C,D,E&F
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EXTERIOR COLOR KEYNOTES EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES
(SEE MASTER KEYNOTES ON SHEET A0.22 FOR EXPANDED DESCRIPTIONS)

MAIN BODY
(3D (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER LIGHT SAND FINISH) 0341 CIPC SLAB ON GRADE cereaffordable
PORCELAIN BASIN KM4563-1 BY KELLY MOORE 05K3 ORNAMENTAL METAL GRILLE, SEE WINDGW SCHEDULE
o5L4 EXTERIOR METAL GUARDRAL, SEE DETAIL 4/A8.09
ACCENT—1 06F3 SHUTTER, SEE DETAIL 5/AB.08 FOR PROFILE -
(2D  (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER LIGHT SAND FINISH) 06Kt WOOD AREOR, SEE DEVALS 7-9/AB.06 =
QUICK SAND KM4558--3 BY KELLY MOORE 06K3 WOOD 'JULIET' BALCONY, SEE OETALS 1-9/A8.10 = °
=
0767 AESTHETIC ALUMINUM REVEAL, SEE DETAIL 8/A8.05 % »
o7us DOWNSPOUT LEADER, SEE DETAL 4/AB.02 =
(3D  ACENI-2 TRM, CORSEL & GUTTER 07Us DOWNSPOUT/RWL CONDUCTOR HEAD/COLLECTOR BOX, SEE g -
NEWSPRINT KM4917-3 BY KELLY MOORE DETAIL 11/AB.01 -
o CONCRETE ‘S’ TILE ROOFING 8,
V2 =
08L1 LOUVER, SEE FLOOR PLANS =
D mHﬁm & oarE o8Nt STOREFRONT SYSTEM g
DESERT SHADOW KM4811~5 BY KELLY MOORE 08N2 STOREFRONT ENTRANCE SYSTEM 2 z
-
09A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY CH §§§ n2d %
0945 CONTROL JOINT, SEE DETAIL B/AB.0S £z g %% =
09A11 P.C.P. OVER EPS TRWM, SEE DETAL 12/AB.07 FOR PROFILE 3z g8d F3g O =
BASE BODY s B ES ER
(5D (PORTUAND CEMENT PLASTER STEEL TROWEL FINISH) 1061 ADDRESS SIGNAGE P 2 § =
COW GIRL. BOOTS KM4532-3 BY KELLY MOORE 10K3 METAL AWNING O/ DOOR, SEE DETAIL 10/AB.06 ggg § = @ g -
R LE
1461 TRASH CHUTE. SEE DETAL 9/AB.02 "z e g ggg =
s S
238 RECTANGULAR VENT CAP AT EXTERIOR WALL, §§g Efiz ESp E =
SEE DETAIL 2/A8.04
BASE ACCENT 239 FLUSH ROUND VENT CAP AT EXTERIOR WALL,
(&)  (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER STEEL TROWEL FINISH) SEE DETAIL 3/A8.04
BASE FOAM TRIM 2663 EXTERIOR UIGHTING: WALL SURFACE MOUNTED,
COLOR TO MATCH PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
2684 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: WALL RECESS MOUNTED,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
26€E9 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: ILLUMINATED ADDRESS SIGNAGE
Q%A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY
08A11 P.C.P, OVER EPS TRIM, SEE DETAIL 12/A8.07 FOR

PROFILE AB,C,D.E&F
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SECTION KEYNOTES
(SEE MASTER KEYNOTES ON SHEET A0.22 FOR EXPANDED DESCRIPTIONS)

1860

BERKELEY

03A1 CIPC SLAB ON GRADE, SEE DETAIL 2/A7.03 CORE aff()rdab]e
03A6 CIPC STRUCTURAL SLAB, SEE DETAIL 4/A7.03
06A1 WOOD STUD WALL FRAMING
06A8 WOOD FRAMED STAIR
07F2 ROOF /CEILING INSULATION E’ o
07Q2 BUILT-UP ROOF SYSTEM — MINERAL SURFACE CAP SHEET ©
07T1 TRAFFIC BEARING ROOF DECK SURFACING e
U =5
08N1 STOREFRONT SYSTEM % -
m fa—
09A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY %
09A11 P.C.P. OVER EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE TRIM a
09G2 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING, S °
SEE DETAILS 1—4/A9.02 —
R =
=
10L2 INDOOR NEIGHBORHOOD MAILBOX UNIT, SEE DETAIL 2/A9.01 % <
14B1 ELEVATOR 23 E8Y mHag B
14G1 TRASH CHUTE 283 E35 258 &
4% Los Zq= M
32P4 STACKED BICYCLE RACK OF 208 FEos
X m x =i d]
= = = m
)
=
==
=
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SECTION KEYNOTES
(SEE MASTER KEYNOTES ON SHEET A0.22 FOR EXPANDED DESCRIPTIONS)
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